DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES .., ... L
PARY 1 1 1 4 1 1
CEG LU NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 23112:1121113.1:13 als
_ G:212{i2(2[(3j2j3j4j363
¥ 7 G 3 L) 7
3.4427 - LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VAILVE
5112788 LATCH 33090} ... ... i e es 111 1 i1
2104066 CLEVIS {2.89400) . ..... ... .viurviinecnvans 1
112526 BIN, 1/18°X3/87{128260) ................ 1
103485 PIN, 5/16"X31/32" {12.8260} .............. 1
121926 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1 1/2°{12900%}............ 11 1 1}
120392 WASHER, 1/4°{129190) ... ..... ... ..., 111 ¥ 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (129200 .............. 111 1 111
3.4428 - LEVER ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN RESET
51248453 LEVERASSY. (3.3110). ... . .t ir i e 1 ' :
5128532 LEVER ASBY (7.48368)..................... 131
5114874 HANDLE ASSY (331108 ...........vu et 111 1
5124852 SPRING [3.3070) . ... ... it H
5119328 SPRING3.3070) .. ... ... i L
S114124 SPRING{3.3070) . ... .....ciiiiiiiiaranns 1l
ABEB32 PIN, 1/B°X8/27{129278 ... oot e 1
- 455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/47 {1298300).......... . ot inun 1 i1
273436 PIN, 1/87X11/18" (ROLL) SPRING
HETAINER{12.8300} . ......... ... ..o, 111
273669 PIN. B/16°X7/16" {12.9200} ............... 1
140881 SCREW, #10-32X5/16" (128076} .......... 1
120385 WASHER, 1/4"X9/18" (12.8180} ............ 1
5168374 NUTI(33090). ... .. i H
3.4428 - WIRE, AIR SHUTOFF CONTROL
5155782 CLIP(B/18"} . .o it iei et cnrnns ]
1813209 BOLT, 1/4".28X1/2° (12800 ............. 1
103219 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.9200}.............. L
121902 NUT, 1/78°28 (12.8120) .. ...........c.vven 1
NOV., 1882 PAGE 33 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ..o,
PART 1 1 ] 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 3/1]4j1]71113i2]3 8 B
gsi3|le|7|8|8j4|3]6|7 8
9 7 3 5
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
NOTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS. AS INDICATED.
e FOR TYPE 298 USE TYPE 285,
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4180
AND3.4 180,
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140,
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3 4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3,4370 THRU 3.4420.
AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4 163 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4 130
FOR 51411 88 ASSY,
5142384 = BLOWER ASSY.. R.H, ROT. 6V53 ENG,
PAGEATY .o\ ooi i 1
5106342 4 BLOWER ASSY., RH. ROT. 6V53 ENG.
(5107526} (PAGE AV ... ....... ..., 1
5103683 .+ BLOWER ASSY., 3-53 (PAGE A1)
BISBIOSY ... ’ 1
5139306  BLOWER ASSY. 3-53 RH. (PAGEAT) ... ...... 1
5106297 + BLOWER ASSY. 6V.53 (5107526 ......... .. 1
5142882 + BLOWER AS5Y., 4-53 (LB ENG)
BIOTE3T .o 1
£142883 . BLOWER ASSY., 4-53 (RD ENG)
BIOTEB2} ..ot e 1
5103401 + BLOWER ASSY,, 4-53{5107531) ........ ... 1
5103466 + BLOWER ASSY.. 4-53 (8822486} ... ... ... 1
5103402 + BLOWER ASSY. 453 5107532) ............ 1
4 5148874  BLOWER ASSY, 8V53 TURBO., R.H,
ROT ENGINE .. ...\ o, 1
9E 5145800 * BLOWER ASSY. (R.H. ROTATION
ENGINE) ..o, !
i 5146876  BLOWER ASSY., BV5E3 RH. ROT. ENG. ... ..... 1
$A8 9433110  LOLT, 7/16°-14X6 11/18" (12.8001) ...... .. 4 4jalala 4
5132923  BOLT.6.68"L ..........................~ 4 4 4
5133773 BOLT, 8.86" L (NYLOCK} ........... .o oo, 2
5136323  BOLT.7°LNYLOCK) ........... ... ... 2
1E 5133004  BOLT, 7.5G° L (12,9001 ... ... .. ... ajala
5121463  BOLT.8" L. ........................ 44
5121464  BOLT. 103/16° L. ....... ... . ... ... 2 2
5116150  BOLT. 1011716 ... ... ... ... .. 4 4
JADE B131913  WASHER 7/16" ... ... ... ..o 4 alalalalalalalalalala
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5146876
ASSEMBLY.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN
PARENTHESES.
= NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY §107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND 6107526
FCH MILITARY ENGINES.
JAN., 1985 PAGE 34 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 1 1
FEG OO NEMMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. ... .. 3 g

3.4003 - BLOWER KI¥, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4190, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COGPPER WASHER IN 3.4350 AND 3.4360,
A8 CYLINDER KIT ALSO INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 27010, 2.7051%, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834.

£188043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KT, V53 ... ..... .. 1 H
5198284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8VE3 . ..... ..., 11111
§198042 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT. 483 . _..... .... 111 1

3.4005 - BLOWER KIiT, REPAIR

TURBG AND NON-TURBO X1T8 CONSISY
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
3.4082, PLUS fTEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4100,
3.416 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3,4370C.
AN 8VE3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS IN
3.4040 AND 3.4080, PILOT IN 3.4082
PLUS TTEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4160, 3.4320,
34360, SEAL IN 3.4130, (4} SLEEVES IN
3.4160 AND GASKEYT IN 4.8030. A
NON-TURBC KIT, 5198679 iINCLUDES {4}
5134351 SEALS (3.4 1860) N PLACE OF
5132909 SEALS.

$198684 .+ BLOWER REPAIR KiT, 2-3-4 AND 6V53
NON-TURBO. Lo i e AR
5198683 i BLOWER REPAIR KI¥, 4-53 AND 6V53
TURBO .. .. e AR AR ARIAR| AR
5189708 BLOWER REPAIR KiT, BVE3 TURBO. ... .. .... AR
5158679 # BLOWER REPAIR KiT, 8VB3
NONTURBO. ... .. o i AR AR
+ NQT SERVICED, USE 5198683,
F INCLUDES OVERSIZE SEAL AND

SLEEVE IN 3.4160.

34070 - GASKET, BLOWER
49 121329 GASKET, 8VB3TOBLOCK  ................. 2 2|2

5132795 GASKET, BVE3 FRONT TOBIOCK} . ....... . .. IR A
$133005 GASKET, BVE3 {REAR TO BLOCK)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 35 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




$ 3 M P C ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
FIG . NUMBER .. ...... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3i1la|1|71ti3j2|31218:2:8
8)13|6|7;8i8]4]3 721858
9 7 3 5 8 5
32,4010 - GASKET, BLOWER
{CONT'D)
B 5116296 GASKET, 4-53{TOBLOCK) ... ... ...... .. 11 TP
5116295 GASKET, 333 ... ... ... ... . i 3 1
5127963 RING, SEAL 6VB3(TOBLOCK) .. .. ... ... ... 1 LR
E 5132994 RING, SEAL VB3 {TOBLOCK) ... ... ..... 1111
3.4020 . HOUSING, BLOWER
iE 5133548 HOUSING, 8vB3 ... .. .. ... ... 1134
B 5119393 HOUSING ASSY., 6VE3 {INCLUDES
PINSI ... 1 111
B 5119392 HOUSING ASSY., 4.53 GNCLUDES PINS) . ..., .. 11 141
iB 5103407 HOUSING ASSY., 4-33 NCLUDES PINS) . ... ... 1
1A 5119361 HOUSING ASSY., 3-53 (iNCLUDES PINS) .. ... .. 3
1y 141242 PIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL (1282860} ......... .. 41414 4141]4 41414
3.4025 - SCREEN, BLOWER
iIc 5122610 SCREEN. Z-83 ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ..., 1 1
5196054 SCREEN, 453 ... . . ... ... ... ..., 111 111
iD 5133192 SCREEN. BVE3 ... . ... ... ... ... .. .....0., 111
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
AN BV-B3 ROTOR SET INCLUDES ONE {1)
LH. AND (1} R.H. HELIX ROTOR ASSY,
A ROTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
PIN IN 3.4035 WHICH ARE NOT S0OLD
SEPARATELY FOR 2,3,4 AND 6V.53
ROTOR ASSE MBLIES, AND SLEEVE N
3.41863.
: 5134813 ROTORASSY BVSE3 ... . . .. .. .. ..... 2
D 5106298 ROTOR ABSY. BVE3 ... ... ... ... ... 212
B 5130298 ROTORASSY. 483 ... . ... ... .. ... ... 232 212
5139287 ROTOR ASSY., 383 ....................... 2
{68 5103436 ROTORASSY. 4-B3 ... .. ... .. .. ..... .,,. 2
iE 5145877 ROTOR ASSY,, 8VE3 RHUINCL PLUGS) ... .. 1,
i 5145876 ROTOR ASSY,, 8VB3 LK. (INCL. PLUGS} ... ... 14
3 5145821 HOTOR ASSY. 8VB3 RH. (INCL. PLUGS) . ... .. P11
S 5145820 ROTOR ASSY, 8VvS3 L. H {INCL. PLUGS} ..... .. 1
5198298 ROTOR SET, 8V83 ... ... ......... ... .... 11141
51867146 FLUG, CUP (BALANCE HOLE) (5.1030) ..., ., .. 12112112
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUSY
5134179 PLATE, 2346V83 ... .. ... .. ... .. ... ... 1111 11111 ti11
B0 5116170 SPACER ... ... . 3:3:3 31313 37313
IABLD 8408062 BOLY, 174720017 {12800 ... . ... ... ... 31313 3:313 3313
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 36 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL B 3 MmpPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER ANE DRIVE

S TYPES oo
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
CHG O NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... .. 3i1i4j1j7itia3jiz2l3lz2isizis
slalel7|8(8laia 712|818
9 7 3 5 8 5
3.4035 . SHAFT. BLOWER ROTOR
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS N
3.4037.
5134443 SHAFT ASSY. (L.H. HELIX ROTOR -
FRONTIBVBS ... i s, EREE
5132148 SHAFY (RH. HELIX ROTOR . 8VE3 FRT) .. ... IRERE
5132149 SHAFT {L.H., B.H. HELIX ROTORS - 8VE3
REARE oot e 21272
142522 PIN, 1/4"X1 3/4" GROOVE {12.9270) ........ 4414
34036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
AD 5127077 WASHER, 25/84° L0, .. ...t 21212 212%!2 2122
4D 9409034 BOLT, 3/87.24X7/8" (12.9001) ......... ..... 21212 21232 2]212
3.4037 - PLUG. BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
5156280 PLUG, 5/8" CUP{3.3003) ... . ............. 11111
5126789 PLUG, 636" EXPANSION (12.8330} .......... 1111
3.4040 . BEARING. BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
4 7451768 BEARING ..o 2t2i2
AE 5145801 SPACER, BEARING {3.4060} . ... .. ......... 211711
aE 8409040  BOLT, 3/8"-24X2" LOCK RIGHT ROTOR
(L7630} oo 1§19
4E 5132147 WASHER {RIGHT ROTOR) (3.4030) ........... BERE
4 5333609 NUT, BEARING LOCK {LEFT ROTOR)
(BADBOY o EREE
34050 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
BEARING
4E 5132802 RETAINER (OUTER RACE) ... ... ... .. 2 2
4E 9409073 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" LOCK {12.9001} ........ 8 &
3.4060 - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
4E 455506 BEARING (3.4040) ... ... .. .. v 2 2
3.4070 . RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
BEARING
4 5132802 RETAINER{3.4050% .. .. ... ... .. ... ..... 2 2
4E 94098073 BOLT, 1/4"20X5/8" LOCK (12.9001} ... ... ... 6 6
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 37 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRHROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

i 13 122
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
CFIG L ONUMBER. . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 3j1lai1i7i1|3iz2i{3]2]8l2!s
8/3/6]7]8]8l14}3 7i{2i18ls8
9 7 3 6 8 5
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
4A80 5119194  GFAR 4, 6V53 (RH HELIX; 38 TEETH) ... . .. .. 1i1]1 1111 ! 1
4A 5119195  GEAR 3.53 (LH. HELIX: 39 TEETHY ... .. ...... 3
AAB.D 5128600  GEAR, 4, 6V53 {L.H HELIX; 38 TEETH) ........ 11111 1)1 111
$128599  GEAR, 6VS3 (RH. HELIX; 38 TEETH} .......... 3
4t 5132735 * GEAR, BVB3 {LH. HELIX; 44 TEETH) .. ... ..., 1119
4 5147095  GEAR, 8V53 (R, HELIX: 44 TEETH} . ... ... .. 11111
4A8 9409018 BOLT, 6/167-24X7/8" (12,9001} .. .......... 111 111 2
94090232  BOLT §/167.24X1 3/4” (129001} ... . ... .. 1
B1Z1403 WASHER ... e 2 2 2
4A8  B116316 WASHER ... ... ..\t 1111 1111
* NOT SERAVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
LISE 5146518 GEAR PLUS {1} 5146517
HUB, (2} 51465 18 PLATE, (B) 5146520
WASHE R, (3) 5124520 WASHER AND
{2) 8409232 BOLT.
3.4082 . PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
5126236 PILOT, 453 AND BVE3 ... ... ......... 1ie] 1 1 112
BI132799  PILOT.BVBEI ... o, 11111
48 9408018  BOLT, 5/16°-24X7/8" LEFT GEAR
(12.8001) e 111 111
4B 9409023  BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4° LEFT GEAR
(12.8001) e 1 1
9420604 BOLT, 5/16".24X1 3/4" 12 PT.
(1229008 . ... ... .. .. 3 1l
8409041 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 1/2” HEX, LOCK (LEFT
GEAR}(12.9008) ... ................... 11}t
9421329 BOLT, 3/B".24X2 1/2° 12 #T. (RIGHT
GEAR) (12.8008) .. ... ... ... ... ........ 111t
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD 5118164 SHIM (002"} ... . Al AR{AR AR AR| AR AR|AR] AR
4ABD 5154226 SHIM (002"} . ... ... ... ar]|ar]ar
4ABD 5116165 SHIM COO3™Y ... ARiAR] AR AR|AR| AR AR| AR| AR
4ABD 5116166 SHIM (O0&"Y .. ... AR AR] AR AR|ARIAR| AR AR AR AR
AABD B116167  SHIML00S7) ..., .. .. .. ..o AR[AR] AR AR{AR]AR| AR] AR} AR} AR
4ABD B154227  SHIML0OSY) ... .. ... ... AR|AR| AR
4ABD 5154228 SHIMEO10") ... o AR|AR| AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD 5116168 SPACER ... ... . 21212 2i2})2 2t2}2
JAN., 1988 PAGE 38 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1385 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FG L. NUMBER

40
4D

4E
4E
4E

4E
4E

40
45

&

3

MPL

PART

ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

3.4115 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR

5121338
9409219

DRIVE

PLATE, 6VS3 .. ... .. ... .. i
BOLY, 1/4°X3/47 {12800%) ... ... .. ... ..

3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

5132801
51465617
5134486
5148519
89409232
5146520
6124520

= HUBPLATEY ..o o i
HUB, 8VB3 ........ ... . ... e
£ SEAL (PISTONRINGTYPEY ............ . o-,
PLATERB4138) ... .. . iiiiaaanan
# BOLY, B/167-24X56/8" LOCK {12.8001} .......
WASHER ... ... e
WASHER ... ... ... . i
= NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5146517 HUB PLUS {1) 5146518
GEAR, {2) 5146519 PLATE, (6)
5146520 WASHE R, {31 5124520
WASHER AND {2} 9408232 BOLTS,
# USED WITH 5132801 HUB.

3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END

5134914
5103482
5139289
51349186
5143638
5141188
5132982
5145027
5141198
141212

5150642
8824380
6121182
5109389
6127477
138244

427588
103321

PLATE, FRONT 23 AND 483 ... ....... ...
PLATE, FRONT AND REAR 4-B3 . .............
PLATE, BEAR 353 ... ................. N
PLATE. REARBVE3 ... ... ... oot
PLATE FRONTGVB3 . ... ....... .. .. ... ...
+ PLATE ASSY, REARBVB3 ... ........... ...
+ PLATE ASSY., FRONT BVE3 .. ... .. ....... ...
+ PLATE ASSY, REARBVES .. ...............
+ PLATE ASSY., FRONTBVE3 .. ...............
PIN, 5/18"X5/16" DOWEL (12.8290) ... ... ..
BiN, B/16"X2"DOWEL . .. ... il
PLUG 1/B" PIPE{12.8850} .................
PLUG, t/4" PIPE{124018} .................
STRAINER, OIL PASSAGE ... ... ............
SLEEVEBOLTGUIDE} ...... .. ... ... o0 ous.
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/27 5QC. HD.

(128027F .. .
BOLY, 3/87-18X2 1/2"{12800%) ............
LOCKWAGHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
+ A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PINS, PLUG

AND STRAINER IN 3.4140 PLUS SEALS

IN 3.4160.

3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

5199367
5141419
51422866

SEAL (USE WITH 5199368 SLEEVE) ..........
SEAL. BVSZ ... ... . ... . ..
* GEAL 4B3ANDBVEI ... Lol

NOV, 1986 PAGE

3 1 i |
Ii1i41%1 7
Bi3|6i7|8
L ¥
1
1
1
2
614
G
3
212
1
t
i
1
]
1
414
2i2 212
212
212
212
212
212
AR
4
41 41 4
38 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

-

L2 th

MNMN NN MR

......... 2
3 Bi218
7218

5
t
4
1
2
1
Tt
HE
4
21212
2
4 414) 4




RGO

4D
4E

4A 8.0
4ABD

4A,B.D
48,0

4A8.D

48

4B

4E
4C
4C
4k

. NUMBER

PARTY

3.4160

5199366
5132909

3.4163

5199368
5134444

3.4180

5119429
5118154
5119394
51193985
427588
103341
163321

3.4180

5119433

5119438
34220

5180445

3.4227
451220

3.4300

5132846
5116378
5116377
5132778
124546

NGINES

3.4G00 BLOWER AND DRIVE

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
{CONT'D)

SEAL {USE WiTH 5188368 SLEEVE]
SEAL BVB3 .. e
* USE WITH COUNTERBORED END

PLATES.

SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OIL
SEAL

SPACER (USED WITH 5153366 &
5188367 SEALS) {OVERSIZE)
SLEEVE, REAR BVE3

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

COVER, {FRONT} 4-53
COVER. REAR4-53 . ..... .. ... ... ... ... .,
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE;j
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.83001)
WASHER, 378" (12.8180) ... .. ... ... ....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}

GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET, 2-3-4 AND 6V53
GASKET, VB3 (2.7010)

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL, 4.53

CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING

CLAMP, 2 1/2" DIA. HOSE {12.9680)

GEAR. BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR, 8VE3 {L.H, HELIX; 45 TEETHY ... .. ...
GEAR, 4, 6V53 {R.H. HELIX; 38 TEETH)
GEAR, 4, BVE3 {L.H. HELIX; 38 TEETH)
GEAR, 8VB3 {L H. HELIX: 44 TEETH)
KEY, 5/32°X5/8" WOODRUEF
{12.9350

JAN., 1985 PAGE

CDETROIY BDIESEL

...................... TYPES ...
1 1 1 2
al1ia/117/1v|3|2]3]2]|8
8i3|6|7i8i8/4/3|6]7|2

9 7 3 5 8
AR| AR AR
414
AR|AR] AR
4
t11 iEERERERE
111 1]1]
a4 4144 2
414 4144 2
12{12] & 12{12{12 6
2
616
2| 2] 2l2lzla2)
1 1
111 11111
1] 111]1
1
111] 1]1]s 1
111]1 111
111
A ERE 1111 1

40 OF  3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

oA A




DETROCIT DIESENL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
CEIG . NUMBER . ... .. .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... -IERFEEREEERE-2EFNE: gjz|s
gi{3|6|7{8|8{a4{3|6 7|2{8{8
9 7 3 5 5
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
4D 5116418  HUB, BVB3{SHAFT) ... ... ..iviiniion.s 1 1
4 5133831 HUB, BVBB{SHAFT) .. .0oennr i, 111]1
4¢ 5119284  HUB, 483 (SHAFT) ... .o .. i, 111 th1]1
4D 5103473  HUB. 6VB3 (SHAFTY ... ... oo, 1
3.4320 . WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
4F BET19285  WASHER ... ... .0iiiiainniiinn. 111} 1l 1
4E 133258  WASHER .. ..., 15411
48 B117700  WASHER(3.4302) ... ........oienei e, 2
4F 8411765  RINGRETAINER) ... ... ... ... oo, tht]e 11111 1
&t 8414847  RING{RETAINER} . ... .........coireinninnn. 1111
3.4350 . SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE GEAR MUB
4C BI19175  SUPPORT, 453 ... ... ... 0o, 111 HEEE
5129168  SUPPORT.6VB3 .. ... ... .................. 1
4F 5138087 4 SUPPORT, 6VB3 .. ........00oiiriinin. 1
8921297  SUPPORT ASSY., V53 (INCLUDES
BUSHINGS IN 3.4350) ... ................ 1
5311423  BUSHING (L7015} .. ..00 v, 2
4F 5121343  COVER BVB3 . ... ..o, 1 1
5164294  SPACER(7.1581) ... . ..oiiiirannn.. 4 4
4 5133013  HOUSING, 8VS3 (SUPPORTY ................ t]111
5145009  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE {12.9580) ................. 'R EEREERERE:
5C 186679 BOLT, 3/8.16X1 174" {12.9001} ............ 2|2
. 186622 BOLT, 3/8~-16X1 1/47 {12.8001) ...... .. .... 21212
427588 BOLT, 3/8™.18X2 1/2” {12.8001) ............ 4i6lsls
114926 BOLY, 3/8°-16X4 1/4" {12.8001} ............ 2
455373 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2° {12.8027} ............ 11111
8418964  BOLT, 3/8"-18X5" {12.8001) . ... ... ........ 8 &
AC 181360 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.8001) .............. {13]3 3
B152148  WASHER, 3/87 {24080} .................... 3132 3 212
4¢ 103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9490} ... ............. zi2lalels|s 2
4CD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92008 . ............. 2|2 616|686 2
+ OBSOLETE.
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
5416336  GASKET, 4-53{2.7010} .................... 1 1
4D 5121344  GASKET (COVER TO SUPPORTI 6VE3 ... ... ... 1 3
4E 5132873  GASKEY (SUPPORT TO CYLINDER
BLOCK END PLATE)8VE3 ................ NERE
4% B132765  GASKET (SUPPORT TO BLOWER END
PLATE) BVE3{3.4190} ................... 11
5103474  GASKET {SUPPORT TO CYLINDER
B1LOCK END PLATE} 6V63 ................ 1 11
4¢ 5121384  GASKET, 4-53(1.5010) _................ ... 111
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 41 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT BIESEL

N o | CH

45
4f

4B,D.E

48.D
4E

18,D.E

3.4000 BLOWER AN DRIVE

PARY

CNUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..

3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE

A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS iN
3.4380 THRU 3.4400.

5119411 4 COUPLING ASSY., 4.53-6V53 . ... ... _.

51322685 COUPLING ABSY. BVEZ . ... .. .. ... ...
£922969 COUPLING ASSY., 4 & 6VE3 . .. ... ... ..

5126237 SPACER (8100} ... ... .. .. ... ... ...
9409221 BOLT, 1/47.28X1 8/8" {12.9001) .. ... ..

9408228 BOLY, 1/4"28X2 1/47 {12800 ... ... ... .

178474 WASHKHER, 1/47{12.9180} .............
4+ NOY SERVICED. USE 8922963,

3.4380 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
5119412 SUPPORT, 453, 6V AND 8VE3

3.4380 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

5180323 4+ CAM, 453 8VE3 ... ... ... .........
5133302 CAM,8VB3 ... ... .. ... .. .. ... ....
+ NOY SERVICED, USE 8822970 AND
8822967

3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
5196614 * SPRING PACK INCLUDES SPRINGS AND
SEATS) 463, 6 AND BVE3 ..........
* NOT SERVICED, USE {2) 5180321
SEATS AND {30) 5180322 SPRINGS.
3.4420 - BRETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
5119466 AETAINER, 4.53, 6V53

JAN. 1885

PAGE

8 3
ey T FEKENY
311{4]117}1
g8]3i6}1718i8

9 7 3
Tl

LR
1]
414

2122
231212

42 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 18B5 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

€ ENGINES

2 ............ 2 ......
3|28 8
67 8|8
8
.1 1
t

1
4 4
111§1¢1
131358131
141§ 1:1




CWFG L NUMBER

qaA
4D
44
4A
48
4B
412

BETROIT DIESEL

PART

34001 -

5103597
5103684
5306342
5107536
5107535
5107631
5107532
51067524
107526
5132923

5131813
9433110
5136323
5121464

51161560

3.4003 .

5198041

5198042
$198043

3.4005 -

£3908683

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

BLOWER ASSY.

A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140.

A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420,

A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 YHRU 3.4420.

- BLOWER ASSY,, 8V.53 {(B107524) ....... ....

BLOWER ASSY, 353 .. ... . ......o0oenn.
BLOWER ASSY. BV-53 ... ..................
BLOWER ASSY., 353 (LM} ..................
BLOWER ASSY. 353 (RH) ..................
BLOWER ASSY., 4-53 (ARB}(LH) .............
BLOWER ASSY. 4-53{C&D} . ................
BLOWER ASSY. 6V.B3 .. ... .. ..............
BLOWER ASSY., 6V.-B3 {TURBC} .............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X6.68" {(WITH NYLON

INSERTY e
WASHER, 7/16" ... .. . ... ............
BOLT, 7/16-14X6 11/187 {12.9001} .........
BOLT. 7/16"-14X7" MWITH NYLON

T o
BOLT, 3/8"-24X10 3/16" {WITH NYLON

INSERT) . e
BOLT, 3/8™16X10 11/16 ..................
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN

PARENTHESES,

BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIY¥ INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4180, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350.

A € CYLINDER KiT ALSC INCLUDES iTEMS
IN 2.7010, 27051, 2.7680, 27700 AND
MOSE AND CLAMPS IN 27834,

BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3-B3 .. .. .......
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 4-B3 . ..........
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8V.53 . ... ......

BLOWER KIT. REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080. PILOT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS N 3.4080, 3.4100,
3.416 0, 3.432C AND SPACER IN 3.4370.

BLOWER REPAIR Ki¥, 3, 4, 6V.53
{TURBO AND NON-TURBO} ...............

JUNE, 1983 FAGE

3 3
4] O
4jols
1
H
1
4 2
41414: 4
4
2
2
4
AR
AR AR
ARJAR] AR
43 OF

AR AR

AR AR

3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR




CWEHG

40
aA
4B

40D

4D

ah
48

40
4A
48
40

4B.D
4B.0

40
403
4B
4B
4B
4B
a8
48,0

.. NUMBER

M P C

PARY

3.4010

5121329
51162956
5116296
5127963
5119438

3.4020
5119393

5119391
5118392
141242

3.4025
5122810

3.4030

5134913
5132287
5139298
5106288

3.4033

5134179
5116170
9409062

3.4036

S127T077
2408034

3.4080

5128599
5128600
5119184
5119195
5167081
5167082
53107083
5107084
8408018
$408023
9420604
5116316
5121403

ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

__________ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

- GASKET, BLOWER

GASKET, 8V-53 {T0 BLOCK)
GASKET, 3-63 {TO BLOCK)
GASKET, 4-53 (TO BLOCK}
HING, SEAL {TO BLOCK)
GASKET, 6V-53

- HOUSING, BLOWER

HOUSING ASSY., 6V-.53 (INCLUDES

PENSY © .
HOUSING ASSY., 3-53 (INCLUDES PINS) . .. .. ..
HOUSING ASSY, 4-53 (INCLUDES PINS) . ... ...
PiIN, 378" X7/8" DOWEL {12.9280}

- SBCREEN, BLOWER
SCREEN, 6V.53

« ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER

ROYTOR ABSY.,
HOYOR ASSY .,
RBOTOR ASSY., 453 .. ... . ... . ... ..........
HOTOR ASSY., 6V-B3T

- PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST

PLATE. 4, 8V.53
SPACER

- WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST

WASHER, 25/84" 1D, .. ... .. .. ... . ...
BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" 112.8001)

- GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
GEAR, 8V-53 (R.H. HELIX: 39 TEETH) ... .......
GEAR, 6V-53 {L.M. HELIX; 38 TEETH)
GEAR, 3-53 (R H. HELIX; 38 TEETH)
GEAR, 3-53 (L.H. HELIX; 35 TEETH)
GEAR, 4.53 (R.M. HELIX. 45 TEETH)
GEAR, 4.83 {LLH. HELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR, 6V-B3 {R.H. HELIX; 45 TEETH}
GEAR, 6V-53 {L . HELIX; 45 TEETH)
BOLT, B/16".24%X7/8" (12.900t}
BOLT, 5/16".24X1 3/4" (12.800 1)
BOLT, 5/46°-24X1 3/4° (12.9008)
WASHER, 1.24" DIA,

JAN., 1985 PAGE

3] i3 3
13:013 |1
4168|186
5 B
2 2
1 t]1
$ 1
¥ 1
H 1

2

2 2]z
2

IR N RN

3:i313}13[3

3i1313}13}3

1 1
¥
1
Tt
111
2 212
1 1
1 1
2 212

44 OF  3.4000

COPYRIGHT 198B GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

TYPES
113
811

]
11
11t
4 4
212
111
313
RN
212
Z24{2
111
111
14{1
1]t

3 3
2:3%2
Gi2;i2

1
21212
1711
1111
11111
41414
1] 11
2

212
1] 1]t
31333
3{313
21212
2322
1]t
1111
L B
TP




DEYTAROIT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
3.40G0 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
JEIG LU NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ... 03101311131 |3|2]13]|2
41018118611 : 8{1j0]2]2
5 5 ] 1
34082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
48,0 5126236 PILOT, 4, 6VH3 . 2 2 213121212
48,0 84408018 BOLT, B/187.24X7/8" {12800} ......... ... TEY A
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
48,0 5116164 SHIMLOO2") ... . ARJAR|AR{ARIAR{AR|AR| ARJAR]AR| AR
4B.D 5116165 SHIM (O03™Y ... e ARTARFARFARJARIARIAR]ARFAR] AR AR
48,0 5118166 SHIMLOOA™ .o ARJAR[AR! ARJAR[AR|AR|AR[ AR]ARI AR
48D 5316167 SHIM{OOB") ... ... . AR AR AR|ARJARJARI AR AR AR AR]AR
3.4100 - SPACER. BLOWER ROYOR GEAR
4B.C 5116168 SPACER ... ... .. e 222 2jz212:2{2}2zy2;:2
34115 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
5121336 PLATE . e ¥ ¥ 1]t
94098219 80OLT, 1/47.28X3/4" {12800%) ........ ... .. 4 4 414
2.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
4D 5143636 PLATE. 8V-83 FRONT .. ... ... ... o o 1 1 153111
4D 51349156 PLATE 6V-B3REAR . ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1 tyt{1
A4 A $134914 PLATE, 3-53 FRONT AND REAR ... ...... ... .. 1 {11 212]2
4A 5139299 PLATE, 3-B3REAR . ..., ... .. .....0 ... 1 111
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.8B50) ............ . ..., dtatzi2yete2j2121212}2
117297 SCREW, 5/16"18-1 374" 128010} .......... 4 414
3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

AAD 5142266 SEAL

3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4ABD 5119429 COVER, 3.4, BV 53 #RONT) ................ L N T T T I O N
48 5119154 COVER, 4-B3REAR} ....................... 1141
5119394 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGE) ............ dl2p2j212l41d4i4y2)p212
5118398 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALLY ... ........ 212121212 |4|4j412]2]2
427588 BOLY, 3/8%18X2 1/2° 128001} ... .. ..... 6 5 1211209216 | 61 &
34190 . GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

COVER
4A80D $119433 GASKET

z

3.4220 . SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVEH

5180445 SEAL

SEPT, 1883 PAGE 45 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DHRIVE

...................... TYPES oot
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... O13]0|3jt|i3|[1i3]2(3|2
4|0}Bl1l6/1i8]1 212
5 5 ? 9 1
3.4227 . CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE (12,9680 . ... ... .. ' 111
34300 - GEAR, BLOWER DHIVE
4C 5116377 GEAR, BV-53 (L.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH) .......... 1
4C 5116378 GEAR, 6V-53 (R.M. HELIX; 39 TEETH) .. .. ... ... i
ac 5107078 GEAR, 4-83 {L.H, HELIX; 45 TEETH) .. .. .. . . 1 1
4C 5107079 GEAR, 4-53 {RH. HEL; 4B TEETHY ........... 3 1] 11
124546 KEY, B/32°X5/8" WOODRUFF
£129350) ... o 1 1 t{111{1] 1]
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
ac 5116418 HUBSHAFTIBV.53 . . .. ... .. . ... ... 1 1 1
4C 5119284 HUB{SHAFTI453 .. ....................... 1161
AC 5103473 HUB(SHAFTIB6V-B3 ... ... ... ... ...... 1 1
3.4320 . WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
4C 51192865 WASHER ... . i 1y tf 1
4C 5117700  WASHER{3.4302) ... .. ... .. ... ....... 2 2
4C 9411768 RING (RETAINERY . ... . ... ... . . ...... 1 the] 1] 1
3.4350 . SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4C 5134680 SUPPORT. 6V-B3 . .......... ., .. ... ...... 1
4C 5119175 SUPBORT, 4-B3 ..., . . ... ... ... 1111
4C 5129168 SUPPORT, BV-53 ........... ... ... ..... 1 1
4C 8921297 SUPPORT, 6V-53 (INCLUDES BUSHINGS
INB4350} ... .. 1 1
5111423 BUSHING {17015} . ....................... 2 2
5121343 COVER, 6V-B3 ... .. ... ... .............. 1 1 1
186622 BOLT. 3/87-1BX1 174" (128001} ... ... ... ... z2la2la
aC 1149285 BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1/4" {12.9001 ... ......... 2
4C 186288 BOLT, 3/8"16X4 1/2" (12.8001} ............ 2
4¢ 5418964 BOLY, 3/8718X5" (12,9001 ... ... ......... 6 6 6
4C 181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4” (12,8001} ........... ... 3133
4C 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} .................. 2122
4¢ 5164294 WASHER, 3/8" L.D. X 1/8" THK.
(7L8BB1} .. 4 4 4
4C 5152148 WASHER, 3/8” COPPER {24050} .., . ... ... 2 2 3131321212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ............ . 2f212
JAN,, 1885 PAGE 46 OF 3.4000

COFYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L -



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... .. i
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFHG OO O NUMBER ., . ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 013101311311 |312(13;2
410 1611811 2iR
5 7 9 1
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORY
4C 5121344 GASKET ... s 1 1 1
40 5116336 GASKET ... e 1111
4ac 5103474 GASKET . e 1 1 11t
3.4376 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380C THRU 3.4410.
4B,D B922969 COUPLING ABSY., 4, 6V.B3 ... ... ... .. i 1 Tttt v
5126237 SPACER{3.4100) ... ... .. ..... .c.iciinnn i 1 tpryii 1yt
9409221 BOLT, 1/47.28X1 5/B" {12:9001) ............ 4 4 4414141474
3.4380 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5118412 SUPPORT ... ... i 1 1 L2 T O I I
3.4390 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D BIBOARI +CAM . 1 i {11111
+ NOT SERVICED, USE B922970 AND
8922967,
3.4400 . SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48.0 5180322 SPRING ... .. ... . e 30 30 303013030130} 30
3.4410 - SEAY, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING SPRING
5180321 SEAT e e 2 2 2212|1212} 2
3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 5119466 RETAINER ... ... . ... . t 1 L0 I T O I O

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 47 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROtT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG L. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2]3i2|3|213|3[3i3]|3la
ajzie|21s8|2le|lafjslaisia
7 4 6
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY, INCLUDES
TEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140.
A & CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
STEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3,4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. iNCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3 4020 AND 3.4030 THAU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420,
AA 5107535 BLOWER ASSY, 3863 (RH} .................. 1
4D 5107524  BLOWERASSY,6V.B3 _........ ... .. ....... RRRE 1
4A 5107536 BLOWER ASSY., 353 (M} ... .............. 1
4B 8922311 BLOWER ASSY., 4.53 {RH}{TURBO} ... ... .. .. 1
4D 8922310 BLOWER ASSY., 6V.53 (TURBOY ............. 11
4A 8922275 BLOWER ASSY., 3.53 {RH} (TURBO) ... ...... .. 1
48 8922281 BLOWER ASSY,, 3-53 {RE}{TURBOY ... ... .. .. 1
4b 5103597 + BLOWER ASSY., 6V.-53 (5107524} ........... 1
5116150 BOLY, 3787 16X10 1118 ... ... ... ... ... 4 4 414
5121464 BOLT, 3/8°-24X10 3/16" {WITH NYLON
INSERT) . oeoire it e ee e 2 2 212
5132923 BOLT, 7/167-14X6.68° (WITH NYLON
INSERT) _ .ot e e aial4 4 aia 4
9433110  BOLT, 7/16-14X6 11716 (12.8001) ... ... .. 4 4 4 414
5131913 WASHER, 7/18* ... ... .. ... . ... ... aialajalslatalialaials]s
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN
PARENTHESES,
3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION
A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4180, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350,
A 6 CYLINDER KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27010, 27051, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2. 7834 AND
GASKET IN 3.4190.
51686041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT,383 ..., ........ AR AR AR| AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6V.53 ... ... .. AR|AR] AR AR AR|AR AR
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 453 ....... .. .. AR

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 48 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e



PETROI!IT DIESEL

LWFG

4A
4B
ap
44
4D

.. NUMBER

PART

3.4005

5198683

3.4010

5104313
5121329
51162498
116296
5127963
5118438

3.4020

5119391
5119393
5103407
5104523
141242

3.4025
5196083
5122610

3.4030
5138297
5103436
51045286
82922274
51349813

3.4033
5134179

5116170
2409062

3.40286

5127077
2409034

¥

1

*

34000 BLOWER

BLOWER XIT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
OF WASHERS iN 3.4080, PILOT IN

3.4082, PLUS ITEMS N 3.4080, 3.4100,
3.416Q, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.4370.

BLOWER REPAIR Ki7, 3. 4, 6V-83 (TURBO
AND NON-TURBO)

GASKET, BLOWER

GASKET, V.53 {TO BLOCK)
GASKET, 6V-53 (TO BLOCK)
GASKET, 3-63 {TQ BLOCK)
GASKET, 4.53 (TO BLOCK)
BING, SEAL (TO BLOCK)
GASKET, 6V.53

HOUSING, BLOWER

HOUSING ASSY., 3.63 INCLUDES PINS)

HOUSING ASSY., 8V.83 UNCLUDES PINS)
ROUSING ASSY., 4-83 INCLUDES PINS} . ... ..
HOUSING ASSY., 6V-53 (INCLUDES PINS}
PIN, 3/8°X7/8° DOWEL (12.9290}

SCREEN, BLOWER

SCREEN, 3 CYL.
SCREEN, 6V.53

ROTCR, BLOWER

ROTOR ASSY., 8V-B3T
ROTOR ASSY., 3-837
ROTOR ABSY., 6V-83

PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST

PLATE, 3, 4, 6V.53
SPACER

WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAPT
THRUST

NOQV., 1980 PAGE

ART AR| AR AR] AR

49 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTDRS CORPORATION

AR

AR

—

AR

ENGINE:

AR

AR

Gt 43w

AR

Cat ak o

AR

T,




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES . ... e
PARY 3 3 3 3 3
FIG L ONUMBER. . .o NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... .. 21312 213731313 413
4:2|1612({8]216|3184 4
5 7 9 7 4 6
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
‘B 5307081 GEAR, 453 RH, HELIX; 48 TEETH} ... ... . ... } 1 H 1
B 5107082 GEAR, 453 {LH. HELDC AS TEETH) ... ..., ... $ 1 H
13} 5307083 GEAR, 6V-B3 (RH HELDG 4B TEETH) ... .. ... .. T4 1 LI
8.0 5107084 GEAR, 4, 6V-53 (L H HELIX: 48 TEETH) . ... .. TET1 1111} ¢1
{ 5119194 GEAR, 3-53 {R.H. BELIX; 39 TEETH) ..., . ... ., 1
A 5119195 GEAR, 3-83 (LW HELIX 39 TEETH) ........ ... H
D 5128599 GEAR, 6V-53 (RH. HELL 38 TEETHY ... ..., . 1
iD 5128600 GEAR, 8V-S3 {LH HELIX; 3 YEETHY ....... ... 1
89405018 BOLY, 5/16"-28X /87 {12,900 ............ 2 2 1 212
2405023 BOLT, 5/96"-24X1 3/4” (12900 ........... 11111 H 111 1
9420604 BOLY, B/87-24X1 3/4% (12.9008) ............ TE1 A 1 111 H
5116316 WASHER, 1.24" DIA. .. . .. Lol H
5121403 WASHER, 21/64"X1°X3/16° ... ... ... ... .. 2 p 232

3.4082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM

B0 5126238 PHOT 4, 6V.B3 .. .. .. ... ol 2{212 2iti292 2
18.D $4080G18 BOLT, B/16°-24X7/87 {12.9001)

.

3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

B0 5116164 SHIM{O02®) ... . AR{ARIARIARIAR[AR[ARFAR] AR AR|ARI AR

8.b 5116165 SHIM(OO3™} ... ... .. ARJAR| AR AR]ARJARJAR|AR|{ AR AR} AR| AR
iB.D 5116166 SHIMLOCA ) .. .. ... ... ... .. ... ....... ARFAR] AR] AR AR] AR] AR AR AR AR} AR} AR
B0 5116167 SHIM{OOB") ... ... .. AR{AR{ARI AR AR; AR AR AR] AR| AR|ARI AR

3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

LR 5176168 SPACER
3.4115 . PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR

DRIVE

5121336 PLATE

................................... 1E141 1 41 1

9409219 BOLT, 1/47-2BX3/4" {12.80061} .............. 414 4 414 4
34140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END

tA 5134914 PLATE, 3-B3 FRONT AND REAR . ....... ... ... 1 1 {1

$A 5139299 PLATE, 383 REAR . ... ... ... .. ... .. 1 1 111

0D 5143636 PLATE, BV-B3 FRONT ... ... ... . . .. . ... 111141 1 1

1D 5134915 PLATE, 8V-H53 REAR ... ... .. ... .. .. .. ... . IR AR 1 1

JAN., 1985 PAGE 50 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L e ——



BETROGITYT PIESEL

CFG L

403

44D

4ABC
48

4ARD

40
4C
4C

4C
4C

3.4140

5103452
5104312
5104301
#924380
5321182
141212

117297

3.4160
5142266

3.4180
5119429
5119154
5119394
5119395
427588
179851
191249

3.4190

5119433

3.4220
5180445

3.4227

451220

3.4300

5107079
5107078
124546

34310

5176418
5119284
5103473

]

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END (CONTD}
PLATE, 4.837T FRONT AND REAR ... . .........
PLATE, 6V.837 REAR
PLATE, BVESTFRONT .. ... .. ... ..ooon.
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {2.4015)

PiN, B8/167 {12.8280) ... .. ... .. .. ..........
SCREW, 5/167-18-1 3/4” {12.8010)

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
SEAL

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

COVER, 3, 4, 6V.53 (FRONT}
COVER, 4-B3 (REARE ... oo
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE)
#LATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL)
BOLT, 3/8"16X2 1/2* {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/87-16X3" {12.9001) ... . ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4* (12.9001}

GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL

CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
PACKING

CLAMP, 2 1/27 HOSE (12.83680)

GEAR. BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR, 4-53 {R.H. HELIX; 45 TEETH}

GEAR, 4-53 (L.H, HELIX; 45 TEETH}

KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(12.9350)

HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR

HUB {SHAFT) BV.53
HUB (SHAFT} 4-53
HUB (SHAET} 6V-53

NOV., 1886 PAGE

53 M#pPC ENGINES
...................... TYPES .. ...
3 3 3 3
2 2 2{3|3{3313;1314]3
4262 2i1686(3;8/4(5;4

9 7 4 ]
2
141
]9
212312]2{242 21232121412
2
41474
4 4 4414

0% T T T T U T T O T O I O
3
2j2iz2i2721274121021232¢42
212121221243 2121212{2
616186 g é
12
616

H 1 L I I O

1
1141 1711} 1 1
TPt 1 1

51 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




&1
Tl

MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.40060 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES . ot e
BPARY 3 3 3 3
KGO NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2:3j2!3:12]3|3/3|31314}3
4| 2:6;2 21613 4151 4
5 7 g 7 4 6
34320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
< 5119285 WASHER .. tiEt]t 1 H i
C 5117700 WASHER{3.4302) ... ... ... ... ... .. 2
C 89411765 RENG (RETAINERY ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... t 1] 1 1 H
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
< 5129168 SUPPORT. BVB3 .. . .. .. 1 3
» 5134680 SUPPORT, 8V-B3 ... L. 1t 1
G 5119175 SUPPORT, 453 .. ... ... 1 .
£ 8921267 SUPPORT, 8V-53 UNCLUDES BUSHINGS
N34350F ... 1
5111423 BUSHING {17018 .. .. .. . . .. . ... 1
5121343 COVER, BV.S3 ... .. . 1] 1] H H
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1747 {12.9001%) . ........... 2
2y 186288 BOLT. 3/8"-16X4 1/27{12.9001 ... .. ....... 2
H 8418964 BOLT, 3/8"18X5" {312.900% ... ... ... ...... 6i6i6 6 6
i 181380 BOLT, 3/B"-24X3/4 4129004 .......... ..., 3 '
i 163341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ... .. ... ... ..... 2
i 5164294 WASHER, 378" 1.D. X 1/8" THK_
FABBYY L 41414 4 4
iC 5452148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER {2,400y .. .......... 2t21lz2 3 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200F . ... ... ..... 212
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HURB
SUPPORT
i 5121344 GASKET e 11 1 1
iC 5416336 GASKET ., 1 1
IC 5103474 GASKET 1 H 111 1
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS I
3.4380 THRU 3.4410.
5%} 119411 4 COUPLING ASSY., 4, 6V53 ... .. ..., ... . 111 1
BU22989 COUPLING ASSY, 4, 8V83 ... ...... ... ... . 3 R I I
5126237 SPACER3.4100Y ... ... ... .., 1P 1] 111 E1E1 1
9409221 BOLT, 1/4".28X1 B/8" (12,9001 .......... .. 41414 4141414 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922968,
3.4380 - SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
18D 5119412 SUPPORT ... 1{1]1 1E1F 1
JAN., 1885 PAGE 52 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION




5 3 M P C ENGINES DEYTROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES L
BART 3 3 3 3
DFIE O UNUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. .. 2:3|12(3}2 31]3:3131413
4i2i6:2:8]1]2|6:i3184 4
] 7 Yy 6
3.4390 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5180323 + CAM ... e t13]1 1111 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922870 AND
B922867.
3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5180322 SPRING .. e 3GI30:30 303 30{30 30
34410 - SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING SPRING
5180321 SEAT e 2212 2252 2
3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B 1 5118466 RETAINER ... .. ... .. . e 11t 111} 1 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 53 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53

MPC ENGINES

BART

FHG L0 NUMBER .

1D
i

iB
iD

3.400% -

5107524

5135305
5107532
51075286
BY24571
B9Z24E70
BO24568

5132023
5131913

3.4003 .

5198043
5198041
5198042
NEN
NPN

3.40085 .

5198683

3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

BLOWER ASSY.

REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE
INDICATED.

BLOWER ASSY., 8V-B3 (A1} .. ... ... ...
5142384 -+ BLOWER ASSY., 6V-53 (A1}

BLOWER ASSY,, MINEBYPASS 6V.53

B e
BOLY, 7/16*-14X6.68" (NYLON PATH} ...
WASHER, 7/16" ..o eeennn ..

+ NOY SERVICED, USE BASIC BLOWER
ASBEMBLY 5107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND 5107526
FOR MILITARY ENGINES,

BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4180, 3.4220, 34227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3. 4380,

A B CYLINDER KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7010, 2.7081, 2,7850, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND
GASKET IN 3.4190.

BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, V.53 ... _.
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3-53 ......

BLOWER INSTALLATION KiT, 4-53

BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TUHRBO KITS CONSIST
GF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
3.4082 PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4090, 3.4100,
3.418 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.437C.

BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 3, 4, BV-53

(TURBO AND NON-TURBO} .......... '

NOV., 1986

BLOWER ASSY,, 3-83{(AY) ............. :
BLOWER ASSY,, 463 (BY .............
BLOWER ASSY., 6V-B3{AY) ... .. ... ...
BLOWER ASSY., MINLBYPASS 3-83 (Bt} ..
BiL.OWER ASSY,, MINLBYPASS 453 {B1} ..

BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3-53 ... ..
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 453 .., ...

PAGE

ARJAR] AR} AR
AH

AR]JAR|ARJAR]| AR

54 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROITYT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR| AR

ARI AR

I S i

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

. it

4D

ac

40

4C
4C
4C

.. NUMBER

PART

3.4010

5121329
5119438
5116295
5116296
89235686
5127963

3.4025
E122610

3.4100
5126237

34115

121336
9409218

3.4180

5119429
8924553
5119154
5119394
5119388
191249
179830
427588
5116150
5321464
120393

3.4180

8924554

5119423
24220

5180445

3.4227
451226

3.4300

5116378
5107G7%
124546

3.4000¢  BLOWER AND DRIVE

GASKEY, BLOWER

GASKET, 6V-53 {T0 BLOCK}
GASKET, 6V-53
GASKET, 3-53
GASKET, 4-83
GASKEY, 6V-53
RING, SEAL {TO RLGCK)

SCREEN, BLOWER
SCREEN, 6Vv-53

SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
SPACER

PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE

PLATE

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

COVER, BY-53 (FRONT} .. ..o rvrensinn,
COVER, 3.53 MINI-BYPASS (FRONT)
COVER, 4-53 MINLBYPASS (REAR)
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE)

PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALL)
BOLY, 3/87-16X3 3/4" {12.9001)

BOLY, 6/167-18X3" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2° {12.900%) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X10 11/16" (3.4001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X10 3/16” (3.4001}

WASHER, 5/16” (12.9180)

GASKEY, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET
GASKET

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL

CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER StaL
CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.96860)

GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR R H. HELiX; 39 TEETH}

GEAR {R.H. HELIX; 45 TEETH)

KEY, 5/32"X%/8" WOODRUFF
{12.9380)

JAN, 1988 PAGE

5 3
SV iET 0 PN
TI3}17]13]|9
117 978
2 1
2{212]2
1111}t

t

H
TPYEY Y
1111111
1R IR R
1111131
414144

dr2p2{2]12

212)121212

66|66
4
2

MF

s

B OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C

N B s s

—

LB S B

ENGINES

G N




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES L.
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
FIG ...NUMBER...  ......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ..., ... 71317131913 [3j4131414|4
11 714|98{7 194137131114
p 1 8 6 8 5
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THHRUST
- 51177060 WASHER {3.4302} . ... ... .. .. .. ... ..., 212412
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
C 5103473 HUB{SHAFTIEBV.53 ... . ... . ... ... it 1111} ¢
o 5119284 HUB{SHAFT}4-83 ... .. ... .. ............ 1 1
" 5116418 HUB (SHAFT} V-3 .. ...... ... ... ... ..., t]t 1
3.4320 . WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
c 5117700 WASHER({3.4302) ... ... ... . ... ... 212
C 5119285 WASHER ... . ... 1]t 11 1
c 8411765 RINGHRETAINERY ... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 141 1 H
JAN, 1985 PAGE 58.1 OF 3.400C

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .. i
PART 3 a 3 4 4
CEGOOUNUMBER . Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ..... 7i3j7j]3|8|373|4]13 454
1{714:917:914;:31713 4
1 L] 5
34380 . SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4C 89212867 SUPPQRT, 6V-53 INCLUDES BUSHINGS
INBAZBOY ... .. 131 1
4¢ 5129168 SUPPORT, 6VB3 .. ... ... ... ... ... 131
AC 5119175 SUPPORT, 48B3 ... ... ... .. ... Ll 1
4C 51346480 SUPPORT, BV.53 ... . ... ... ... e L
4C 8921297 SUPPOQRT VB3 .. .. .. ... ... .. .. ... ..., 111
8921738 COVER, BVB3 ... ... .. o i t]1
£121343 COVER, 6V-B3 ........... ... .. cooiinun.. 1] 1
5111423 BUSHING{LTOIB) ... ... ... ... .......... 232 212112
4C 179838 BOLY, 3/B"18X1/87 {12900 . ... ... ... ... 1] 1
4C 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001} ............ 2 z
4aC 186288 BOLT, 3/8°16X4 1/27{1238001) ............ 22 2]12;:2
46 9416964 BOLY, 3/8"16X5" (129001 ................ 616 4
4 215610 BOLY, 3/87-16X5 3/4*{12.9001} _........... 414 2
4C 181360 BOLY, 3/8°-24X3/4" (128001} .............. 3 3
4C 5164294 WASHER, 3/8" 1.D.X4/8" THK. (71681} ....... 474 4
4€ 5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER {24050} . .._........ 2327212 3j2 3j2i2]2
AC 103341 WASHER, 3/B° {12.8180) .................. 2 Z
4€ 103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200} .............. 6t6 2 2
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
4C 5103474 GASKET ... .. ... i 1§11 1 1311
4C 5103476 GASKET ... . e tjt
4C 5116336 GASKET .. .. i 1
46 5121344 GASKEY .. e 1 1 1
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
34380 THRU 3.4410.
48,0 5119411 -+ COUPLING ASSY, BV.53 .. .. ... .......... tP1)] 1]
8922969 COUPLING ASSY., 8V53 ... ............. 1 Tl 1E
2408221 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 6/8" {12900} ............ 4(4:4 4 4145414
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922868,
24380 - SUPPORT, BLOWEHR DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5119412 SUPPORT . ... .. i 1113141 1 11|11
3.4390 - CAM. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 8922970 CAM e tpt] 111 1 11131411
3.4400 . SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 5180322 SPRING ... ... . 30130;30¢30 30 30}30)30]30
JULY, 1984 FAGE 56 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

D



5 3 MPEC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... i

PART 3 3 4 4
FIG  ONUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ... ... .. 7laj7]3|8]3|3]4;3:1474|4
117148 27i4i3i7{3}1!4
2 L 8 ) ]

3.4410 . SEAT, BLOWER DRIWE COUPLING SPRING
5180321 BBAT e 2212142 2 21212¢§2
3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 5119466 BETAINER ... . . i it tE1i11¢ 1 1§1¢1; 1
JULY, 1984 PFAGE 657 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 3 MWMPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... ..
PART 4 4 5
FIG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ...... .. 61417155
8 g 1 ;- 2

3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.

REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE
INGICATED.

8924568 BLOWER ASSY.. MINLBYPASS 6V-53 t
B e 1

8926607 BLOWER ASSY., MINLBYPASS 3-537
S T 1

4D 5107524 BLOWER ASSY., BV-53 (A1} ............ ..., H
8928940 BLOWER ASSY. 38B3BY .............o0vtn 1
5132823 BOLT, 7/1687.14X6.68" [NYLONINSERT) . ... ... 4 4 4
9433110 BOLT, 7/16%.14X6 11/167 {12900 ........ 4 4
5131913 WASHER, 7/16" . ... ... 414141474

3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A 6 CYLINDER KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27010, 270561, 27850, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND
GASKETS iN 3.4010Q, 3.4180 AND 3.4380.

5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6V-683 ....... ... AR AR
NPN BLOWER INSTALLATION K37, 383 ... ........ AR
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATIONKIT, 3-83 ........... AR

3.4005 - BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBG AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSISY
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS iN 3.4080, 3.4 100,
3.416 C AND 3.4320.

5198683 BLOWER REPAIR KiT, 3, 4, 6V-53
{TURBO AND NON-TURBOF ... .. ... ..., ARFAREARIAR] AR

3.4010 - GASKET, BL.OWER

5119438 GASKET, 6V.B3 {27010} ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1 1
5116295 GASKET, 3-B3 ... ... . i i 1 1

B923566 GASKET, 8V.B3 ... ... ... .. ... veeunnn 2 2 s
5127963 AING, SEALTOBLOCK) .......... ... ... .. 1 1 1

3.4025 . SCHEEN, BLOWER
51228610 SCREEN, 6V-53 ... ... .. ... ... .. . ....... H

3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

40 5126237 SPACER .. ... ... . e H 1 1
34115 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
5121336 PLATE . e e 1 i 1
3409215 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/4" 128001} .............. 4 4 4
NOV., 1286 PAGE 58 OF 34000

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENEAAL MCTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES L0/ orevaieiieaeeeaans
PART 4 4 5
CHG U NUMBER . ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 6|47 5
817 1]4]2
o
3.4180 . COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4c 5119429  COVER 6V-S3{FRONT} ................c.... 1 1]
£119394  PLATE. REINFORCEMENT (LARGE} ............ 2 21212
5119395  PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL) ............ 2 2{2]2
5121464  BOLT, 3/87-24X10 3/16" (34001 ........... 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" (12.8001) ............ 6 6
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 {12.9001) ... ......... 8
5116150  BOLT, 3/8-16X10 11/16" (3.4001} .......... 4
3.4190 . GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
BY24584  GASKET ........ ...l 1
4D 8119433  GASKET ...........cooiiiiioiiiiiiiiiie 1 tia2ln
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4c 5107079  GEAR, RH. HELUIX(CEDENG) ............... 1 1
ac 124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOQDRUFF
(1293500 ..o 1 1
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
ac 5103473  HUB(SHAFTI&VSB3 ... ... .............. 1
4c 5116418  HUB{SHAFTIBVB3 ...... .. .............. 1
NGV, 1988 PAGE 5B8.1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



g

G NUMBER

4C
4C
4C

ac

4C

4¢
4C
4C
4C

4C
4

48,0

4B.D

4B.0

4B,D

3

M P C

PART

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

2.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB

5117700
5119285
8211765
3.4350

8921287
5128168
5121343
5111423
186288

9418964

5164294
5152148

3.4360

5103474
5121344

3.4370
8922969
8409221

3.4380
5119412

3.4390
8922970

3.4400
B1BG322

34410
5180321

3.4420
5118466

z

THRUST
WASHER{3.8302) ..ottt
WASHER ... 0
RING (RETAINER)

SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUE

SUPPORT, 8V-53 INCLUDES BUSHINGS

N 3.4350}
SUPPORT, 8V-53
COVER, 6V-53
BUSHING {1.7015) .. ... .
BOLT, 3/8".16X4 1/27 {12.9004
BOLT, 3/8*.16X5" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" 1.D.X1/8" THK. (7.1581}
WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050)

GASKEY, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPGHT

GASKET {3.4001)
GASKET

COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE

A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRL 3.4410.

COUPLING ASSY., B6V-B3 ... . ... . ..
BOLT, 1/4"-2BX1 5/8" {12.9001}

SUPPORY, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SUPPORY

CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING

SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING

RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
RETAINER

NOV., 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

W A g1
647 [8%:5H
8iI7:11:i143%2
&) 7

2
1
1

i
1
H

2

2
4]
4
2 2
1 1
1
H H 1
4 4 4
1 1 i
1 1 1
30 30 30
2 2 2
1 ;1 H
88 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... COLUMN ... ....oo.ouivrouns
PART A c M
FIG .. NUMBER.... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B8 D F H J L N
3.4001 . BLOWER ASSY,
E 5139301  BLOWERASSY., 253(RARB) ............... 1
E 5139511  BLOWERASSY. 253 (RC.RD) ............... 1
E 5139693  BLOWERASSY. 253 ... .. ................. 1
E 5139302  BLOWERASSY. 253 .. ... ............... 1
€ 5139304  BLOWERASSY, 253 _..................... 1
iE 5142042 % BLOWERASSY. 283 ...................... 1
A 5139305  BLOWERASSY, 353 ... .................. 1
A 5139306  BLOWERASSY, 353 ... .....0........... 1
A 5103683 % BLOWERASSY. 353 ...................... 1
D 5142384 % BLOWERASSY,6V-83 ..................... 1
D 5106342 %BLOWERASSY.,BV-53 .. . ................ 1
D 5107524  BLOWERASSY,8V.53 ..................... 1
I8 5103402 % BLOWERASSY. 453 ... .................. 1
D 5107526  BLOWERASSY, BVB3 ... ... ... ....... 1
% SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3.4020 . HOUSING, BLOWER
A HOUSING ASSY. iNCLUDES PINS.
IE 5121827  HOUSING ASSY. 1]
e 5121376 * HOUSING ASSY. 111
IE 5119389  HOUSING ASSY. 111
IA 5119391  HOUSING ASSY. A ERE
1D 5119393  HOUSING ASSY. 11101 1
8 5119392  HOUSING ASSY, 3
141242 PIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL {12.9290} ........... alalalajalajajalsalajalalala
* OBSOLETE.
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
ROTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND PIN
WHICH ARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
IE 5139296  ROTORASSY., 283 ....................... z2j2j2f(2f{2]2
1A 5139297  ROTORASSY, 353 ....................... 2122
1D $134913  ROTORASSY, BV:53 ........... e 2 2
I8 5139298  ROTORASSY, 453 ....................... 2
1D 5106298  ROTORASSY,6V-53 ...................... 2 2
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST
HAA  B134178  PLATE .......i.iiiiiiii . SRR RE R ER B BA A B E:
IE4A  B116170  SPACER ... ............c........iiioi.. 3{313|3|3|3|3|3l3}3|3]3|3]|3
4A 8408062  BOLT, 1/4"-20X1° (129001} .. ... .. ... ... 313fajsjalsjajalalalaialals
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
IE4A  B127077  WASHER, 25/64" 1D ...................... 2f{2{2l2]z2lslz2]2]2]2]2]212]2
IE.4A 9409034  BOLT, 3/8".24X7/8" (12.900%) ........... ... 2]2f2]2]2]afzf2]l2)2]2])2}2}2
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
E4A  B119194  GEAR(RHM. HELDG 39 TEETH) ..., ... ...... 111 ERRBEERE
E4A  B119195  GEAR{L.H HEUX: 38 TEETH) ....... . ...... (EEEERREREERREESE!
€ 5121402  GEAR (RH. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ... ... .. ..., 1]
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHTY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN .. ..ot onanns
PART A ¢ E G M
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .......
B D F H J L N
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
{CONT'D)
48,0 5128600  GEAR(LH. HELIX: 39 TEETH) ................ 111 1
4BD 5128599  GEAR(RH, HELIX: 3 TEETH) ................ t]1 1
48D 5107083  GEAR (RH.HELDX 45 TEETH} ................ 1 1
4B.D  B1070B4  GEAR (LM, MELIX; 45 TEETH) .. ............. 1 1
3E4A 9408018  BOLT, 5/167-24X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2i2l2j2fi212}2{2]2 2
4D 9409023  BOLY, 5/167-24X1 3/4" (129001} ........... )] 1
4D 9420604  BOLY, 5/16%24X1 3/4" {12.9001) ........... 11111 1
3E4A 5121403  WASHER 21/64°X1°X3/16" ... ............ 2t2lz2i2)z2)j2)2]2}2
4548 B116318  WASHER ... ...............c..iiiii.i. 1
3.4082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
4p BI2B2B6  PILOT ....iiiieriiiraaaaneiaaaniaans. zi2f2(1}2
3.4090 . SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
IEAA B116164  SHIM, 0027 ... .. i Ariar]anlan]AriAR] ARIAR] AR AR] AR] AR] AR AR
3E4A 5116168  SHIM 003" .. .......... .. ... .. .. ....... aglar|artAr[arlarlar| AR| AR AR|AR|AR] AR| AR
3E4A 5116166  SHIM, 004" ... . ... ... Arlar{AR|an]arlAR] AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR] AR AR
3EAA  B116167  SHIM, 005" .. ... ... .. \ceriiiaiiiiinnnnnn AR} AR]AR| AR} AR] AR|AR| AR| AR} AR AR| AR] AR| AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
3E4A B116168  SPACER ... ............................ 2f2fz2l21212(2l21292{212{272
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
3E4A 5134914  PLATEFRONT ............................ AEUREENREEREEER N 2
4D 6143636  PLATE FRONT ...........cccovevrinuani... AREE 1
3E4A 5139299  PLATE REAR ............................. 11 NERERRE RN E
4p 51349156  PLATE, REAR _.............cocoiomounnio .. SRR 1
3t 6139694  PLATE REAR ............................. 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.9550) ................. 2]2]2j2|2]212}2}2|2|2]2]2]2
3E4A 117297 SCREW, 5/167-18X1 3/4" FIL. HD.
(12.9090) .+ vvirnirinninsennennennnns 4iajatajalalajala
3.4160 . SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
3E4A 5142266  SEALQIPTYPE) ........................... slalalafalelajalalalalalals
3.4180 . COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
48 5119429  COVER, 3.4, 6VE3 (FRONT) ................. 1
4B 5119164  COVER 453 (REAR} . ...................... 1
5119394  PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGE} ............ 4
5119395  PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL} ............ 4
427588 BOLY, 3/8°-16X2 1/2° {12.8001) ............ 12
3.4190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER _
48 5119433  GASKET ..........iiiiiiiiiiinnnnnins. ' 2

NOV,, 1986 PAGE A 2 OF 34000
COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETRO!T DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ... o i
PARY A C E G 1 K M
FiG .. NUMBER... .. ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........
8 D F H 4 L N
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS Iy
3.4380 THRU 3.4410.

3.0 5119411 + COUPLINGASSY,4,6VB3 ... ... ... ....... i
5126237 SPACER(3IA100) ... ... ... . ....c.oi. 1
2409221 BOLY, 1/47.28X1 6/8° (12900%} ............ 4

+ NOT SERVICED, USE BS22969,
3.4380 . SUPPGRY, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
¥, 5119412 SUPPORT .. . . 1 1
3.43%0 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
1] 8922970 CAM e, 1
D BIBO323 + CAM .. e : 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE BS22970 AND
8922967.
3.4400 - SPRING. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
% 5180322 SPRING ... ... e 30 30
3.441G . SEAY. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING
0 5180327 SEAT e 2 2
3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
B.D 5119466 RETAINER ... ... .. ... . i, 1

NOV., 1986 PAGE A 3 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGEIENES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN ... ....... ... ... ... ...
PART A c E G 1 K
GHG OO ONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... '
B D F H J
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY,
48 5103596 % BLOWERASSY, 483 ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
4B 8103735 % BLOWERASSY. 453 . .. .. .. .. .. ... ... ... 1
40 5403597 % BLOWERASSY 6V53 (... ... .. .. ........ 1
48 5107531 BLOWERASSY. 48B3 ... ... ... ... .. ..., 1
48 51075632 BLOWERASSY. 483 . ... .. .............. 3
4B 8922496 BLOWERASSY. 483 ... ... ... ... 0. 1
8924571 BLOWER ASSY., MINLBYPASS 353 .......... t
8924570 BLOWER ASSY.. MINLBYPASS 453 .......... 1
B924568 BLOWER ASSY., MINLBYPASS V.53 ......... 1
8926607 BLOWER ASSY., MINI-BYPASS 3-B3F
{HARDENED GEARS) .. ... ... ... .. .00, i
8928940 BLOWER ASSY., 3-53 (HARDENED
GEARS}] ... ... . . i 1
% SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER
4B 5119392 HOUSING, 453 ....................oatn Tt 1]t
40 5119393 HOUSING, 6V-63 ... ... .. .. ... ....... 1
48 5103407 HOUSING, 453 ... ... ................ ... 1
89245864 HOUSING, 3.83 ... ... ...l 1 1
8924565 HOUSING, 453 ... ... ... ... . .. .cve.n 1
8924566 HOWSING, 6V-53 ... ... . ... ... ........... 1
51193931 HOUSING, 353 {INCLUDESPIN} ............. 1
4D 141242 PIN, 3/87X7/8" DOWEL {12.8290} ... ........ 414j4)4)|414:4}aj4}4} 4
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
4B 5139298 ROTORASSY. ... . ... . i 212 2] 2
40 5134913 RBOTORASSY. ... .. ... i 2
4B 5103436 ROTORASSY. ... ... i, 2 2
8924584 ROTORASSY. ... .. .. ... . i, 2 2
5104526 ROTORASSEY. .. i 2
4A 5139297 AOTORASSY., 383 ... ... ... . i .. 2
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUSY
48,0 5134179 PLATE ... ... i areen 1§1§1¢§1 818 vi vyt ) 1)t
4B,D 5116170 SPACER ... ... . . 3137313131313 :13131313
48,0 9409062 BOLY, 1/4"-20X17 {129001) ................ 3i3{31{3}/3/3i313i31313
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
48.D 5127077 WASHER, 268/64% 1D, ... . .................. 232121231231 2121212:212
48D 9409034 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" 129001 ........... ... 2121212121232t 2121212
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
48,0 5128600 GEAR{LH HEIDGIQTEETH) ................ 1B AN 1
ab 5128598 GEAR{RMH MELDG 3D TEETH) ... ............ 11141
4B 5119184 GEAR{RH. HELDGIOTEETH) ........... ..... 1
48 5107081 GEARRH HMELDCAS TEETH) .. .............. 141 t] 3
4B 5107082 GEAR (LM MELIX; 45 TEETH) . ... ........... 1
4B,D 5107084 GEAR{LH. HELIX: 45 TEETH . ............... ]t 1]t
4B 5107083 GEAR(RH. HEILIX: 45 FEETH) ................ i
48 B924984 GEAR(LH HELRGAB TEETH) ... ... ...... T3
4B 8924983 GEAR{RH HELIX 4B TEETH) ................ 11
48 5408018 BOLY, 5/16".24X7/8" {12,800} ... ........ 212 2121212112 2j2
NOV,, 1886 PAGE B 1t OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIE S EL
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN ... ... ... iivninns
PART A < E G i K

GFG O ONUMBER .. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

B D F H J

3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROYOR
{CONT'D}

40 9409023 BOLT, 5/16-24X1 3/4" {12.9001) ........... 1 1
4D 94206804 BOLT, B/16°-24X1 374" {12.9001) ........... 1 1
3E4A 5121403 WASHER, 21/64"X1"X3/16" ............... 2 2
48 5116316 WASHER ... e 211 111§ 1 ki

NGV, 1986 PAGE B 1.1 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
..................... COLUMN _....................
PARY A c £ G ; K
LEG L NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........
B D F H J
34082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVER CAM
4B.D 5126236 FLOT e t{112111111 112
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROYTOR GEAR
4B.D 51161484 SHIM, 002" ... e AR|AR]AR|AR]ARLAR]AR|{ AR AR| AR AR
48.D 51161686 SHIM, 003" ... .. e ARJARIARI AR AR AR| AR AR AR AR AR
4B,D 5116166 SHIM, 004" .. ... . e ARIARIARIAR]ARFARTARIAR| AR] AR AR
48,0 5116167 SHIM, 008" ... ... e ARIARFAR[ARIAR|AR|AR|AR{ AR AR] AR
3.4100 - SPACER, Bi.OWER ROTOR GEAR
4B.D 5116168 SPACER ... .. e 2|12{2]21212]121212}121]2
3.4140 - PLAYTE, BLOWER HOUSING END
40 5143636 PLATE, FRONY ... ... ... .. ... o i H
40 5134915 PLATE REAR ... ... . . oo, H
48 E134914 MATE BEAR ... ... ... ... . . oo L 212 2
48 5103452 PLATE, FRONTANDREAR .................. 2 1
4H 8924546 PLATE FRONYT ... . . . i 1 1
5139299 PLATEREAR ......... ... .. ... coiivaann. 1 111
5104301 PLATE FRONT .. ... e 1
4H 8824545 PLATE, REAR ... .o oo innie H
BOZ24ABE7Y TUBE, VENT ... ... i 1IN EEREE
141212 PIN, B/16" {12.8290) ... ... ... ... .. .. 41241412
40 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9850) ................. 212{2]2712 1 21114
4B 8923847 PLUG, 174" PIPE(4.7001) ... ... ... .. ..... 21112 1
179830 BOLT, B/16"-18X3" {12.8001} .............. 2z
117297 SCREW, 5/16°.18X1 3/4" {12.8010) ......... 2 214
9421832 SCREW, 5/167.18X3" SKT. HD,
{129027) ... . 2
3.4144 - VALVE ASSY. BLOWER {MINI-BYPASS)
4+ B924561 VALVEASSY. ... .. .. . o iiiiiiiin o {11141
4H 8926703 HOSE 1/4"X200°L ... .. .. .. i 1131131
3.4145 - SEAL. BLOWER VALVE {(BYPASS)
8923959 BEAL . e 1
34146 - CLAMP, BLOWER VALVE {MINI-BYPASS}
4H 1622744 CLAMP e 2i2121¢2
8927874 CLAMP . e 2
44 454813 BOLT, 174".20X7/8" {129001) .............. 2121212
4H 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (128200} .............. 2ij2zi2{2
3.4160 . SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
480 5142286 SEALLIPTYPE) ... .. ... i 41414141 4]4414]1414:6
NOV., 1986 PAGE 8 2 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... COLUMN ... ... .......... ..
PART A C E G ; K
LFEIG L ONUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... ..
B o ¥ H J
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
8924553 COVER, MINELBYPASS ... ... . ... . . ... 1
179830 BOLT, 5/16"-18BX37 {12.9001y ... ... ... .... P
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.2190) ..., ........... 2

34190 . GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

8924554 GASKET

NOV., 1888 PAGE B 2.1 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT BIESEL 5 3
3.4000A BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT

M 8

PART STTRES ST sy
CFIG L. NUMBER, .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 7 1 s 5
2
6 4
3.4445 . SHAFT, BLOWER DRiVE
FOR TYPE 42 USE TYPE 35.
48 146721 4 SHAFT, 6.43" L (500" DIA, FOR TACH
DRIVE) ... 111
4G 5135006 SHAFT. BBO" L. .ottt 1
4F 5135845 SHAFT, 6.66" L. (FOR FUEL PUMP
DRIVE] ..ottt 1
aF 5135876 SHAFT, 6.43" L HEAVY DUTY) .. ... ........ 3
+ NOT SERVICED. USE B922867 SHAFT
AND 8922978 CAM,
3.4446 . RING, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
4C 9414044 RING, SNAP ..ttt insrenieaee 111 i
4¢ 5135842 RING, SNAP L 1
2.4450 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
4G 5132896 RETAINER © .ottt 1
4G 9409228 BOLT, 1/4"-28X2 1/4” LOCK {12.8001} ....... 2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1 OF  3.40004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




BETROIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 9 1 1 1 3
LFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gl1{tit1|ai1|Bizis]|a]|2
111|3lsje|2]a]j2|0]2
0 3 3 7
3.500% - TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.
NPN TURBOCHARGER ASSY, (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) .00 vt ienvetiranannnnn. ]
5132530  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V53 (PAGE
ATl o 1
10A 5138740  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 4.53 (PAGEAT) ... .. .. 1
10A 5138565  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 4.53 (PAGEA1)....... 1
5141322 # TURBOCHARGER ASSY, SBVB3{PAGE A1) ...... 1 1
10A 5143099  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V&3 {PAGE .y
ATY
5101431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., V53 (PAGE : s
ALY
181374 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/27 {$2.800% ............ 414
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 {12.9200} .............. 414
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8420) ... .. ..0.ouun.... e ala

3 NOT SERVICED, COMPGNENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR A COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5145128,

3.5002 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT

5102569 BRACKET .. i 1
5162576 BRACKET ... . i 3
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (128001} ............ 4
179862 BOLY, 7/16"- 14X 1/2° (128001 ........ ... 4
103341 WASHER, 3787 (1283080} ............ ... .. 4

3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
5162960  BRACKET ASM.BVE3 .. ................... 1 1 1

5138758 BRACKET ... ... ... . .. .. .. e, ]9
51T + BRACKET ... ... .., 1

5138762 BRACKET, 48B3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ]
5138587  + BRACKET .. . e H

5141633 BRACKET, 8YB3(SUPPORT} ....... . ........
5141636 BRACKET, BVEZ ... ... ..........ccvovn..
5141642 BRACKET, BVSISUPPORT) .................
5100413 BRACKET ... . . e 1]

[y
—_

5164284 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8" {71581} ........ 414 2

5175882 GASKEY {SPACER}{4.4115) ... .............. 1

181596 BOLY, 5/167-24X7/8" (12.80601) ............ 212

BO27561 8OLY, 3/8™18X17412.9060Y ... ... ... 3 2

B927582 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174" {12.9060%) ............ 2124 4

181365 BOLY, 3/8”-24X1 1/8" (12.900%) ... ......... 212 4

181399 BOLY, 7/167.20X1 3/8" {12800 ........... 4

iIBO175 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/47{12.8001 ............ 4 4 4

9415527 BOLY, 1/27-20X1 3/8° (8.1009} ............. 2

181433 BOLT, 1/27-20X1 3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2

186631 BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 1/4"{12.8001} ............ 313

103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ... ............... 21214 0 12

103342 WASHER, 7/16” (12.8180}y ... .............. 4 2

103343 WASHER, /2" (128190} .. ... .......... .. 4

5159714 WAGHER, 11/18" X /87 {2.7280) ........... 2

103320 LOCKWASGHER, 5/16" (12,8200} ............. 212

103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} .............. AR AR AR AR AR

103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/168" {12.8200} . ............ 4

103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2°{12.8200} .............. 4 3|3

114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170) ............... 212

1030286 NUT, 3/8%-24 (1201200 .................... 212

1030286 NUT, 3/87-24 (128120} ... ................ 4
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1 OF  3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETROIT DIESEL 5§83 MPC ENGINES
3.8000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES .\ \eetreeineanans
PART 9 1 1 1 3
L FG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 9i1jiti1i4j1|8i2is 2
1itisisleizia 0|2
o 3 3 7
3.5300 . BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
456939 NUT, 7/16"-20 (128120} .......ccovverun... 4
103028 NUT, 1/220 (128120} ...« ouveiriernnn. s 4
+ OBSOLETE
3.5305 . CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLEY
5138905  CONNECTOR(SODEG) ...ovvvvvvrvrnennnn.s 2 2 2 2
5141635  CONNECTOR ..........\ooovsieniinnnenns 1 1
100410  ADAPTOR{TEE) ...............ccieeeevon.. 11
5100401  CONNECTOR (LEFT BANK REAR) ............. 111
5100402  CONNECTOR (RIGHT BANK REAR} ............ 1§
138745 -+ ADAPTORILB.ENGINE) .................... 1
5138747 4 ADAPTOR {RD. ENGINE} ... ... RO 1
272471 STUD, 3/8716.24X6" (128117 .. ... ... .. Ei6
B138904  MANIFOLD (EXH, INLET) ..., ... .......... 1
5146381  MANIFOLD .................cccuvvvenei.., 1 1
146440  TUBEASSY. ....ovvvo i 1 1
BIO2675  TUBEASSY. fRM) ..........coerininnnin, 1
5102574  TUBEASSY {LH} -...ovevrvrinnnnnnnon. 1
5103734  HOSE 6" 1DX1.26"L. ... .....ovenivrnarin, 1
5162088  CLAMP ASSY. {SEGMENTED) ................ 1 1
5146165  CLAMP, 3.88" DIA. {8.2088) ................ 3 3 aiala|as
5137620  CLAMP, 3.82" DIA {6.2085) ................ 4 4 414
5137819  CLAMP, 4 1/2° DIA.{6.2085) ............... 1
B136911  CLAMP, 4 3/4" DIA. .. .....ooonvennnnn.n, 1 1i1]1
6114937  CLAMP B 1/2" DIA (3.1280) ............... 1
456353 PIN, 1/B°X5/16" L {12.8275} ............... 1
B927579  BOLY, 3/8°-16X7/8° (12.800%) .............. 4 2 4
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4” (12.9001) ...... s 3
181361 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.9001} ...... s 4 4
186827 BOLT, 3/8”-24X1" {12.900%) ................ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190} .................. 4
6164202  WASHER 7/167 {17605} .................. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. ARl 5| B 1AR AR AR AR 4
1026356 NUT, 3/8716 (129120} .........oovmnenn .. 2 2
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 (1229120} .......oovvnnrinnnns 515 2
+ OBSOLETE
3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
BO23492  GASKET, 483 ........ 0.0 0eeiinnnniannn, 111
3.5325 . GASKET., TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
OUTLET
138759  GASKET, 4B3(3.5307} .........oovvrevn.n. 111
3.5417 - ELBOW, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
10A  B138B771  TUBE 4.53 LB ENGINE(3.5217) ............ 1
10A  B138770  TUBE 483 RD.ENGINE .............oiivon) 1
134059  TUBE BVS3 .. ..............oo 1 1
5124406  GASKET(3.3007) ..........o.oooi. . il
10A 186629 BOLT, §/16%18X1" {12.900%) ... .......... 414
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. 414
NOV, 1888 PAGE 1.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIYT DLESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  YURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES _ ..
PART 9 1 1 2
CFG LU NUMBER . ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gi{1i1|1]|4i1igizieizlz
1i1i3i18i6|21j4j2|90
0 b § 3 r a
35418 . GASKET, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
ELBOW
5138755 GASKET, 4-53 §NTERCODOLER TO
BLOWERE . .. . i 111
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR DUTLEY
CONNECTION
10A 5109781 HOSE, 2.5ED.X2.25" 1. {6.2165) ............ 1
5140613 HOSE, 357 LDX27L 35308 ... .. ... ..., t]t 1
10A 5162888 HOSE, 3.511DX23/4°L. ... ... . 1 H t 1 1 1 1
10A 5162818 HOSE, 3.38“1D-3.10° DIAXZA0L. .......... 1
L142594  * HOSE, #16X3 1/2" L {35508) .............. 1
5186840 CLAMP, 17 HOSE{12.86600 ................. . 2
10A 5188036 CLAMP, 3" HOSE{1Z8660) ................. 2
1OA 5147912 CLAMP, 3 1/2° HOSE{3.5420) .............. 2 41i4 4121212
5147911 CLAMP, 3 1/2° HOSE (354200 ....... e 2
94139813 CLAMP, 4" HOSE({3B400} ... .. ............ rd
5146164 CLAMP ASSY, 4.88" DIA {35308 ........... 1
- * §TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
3.542%5 . INTERCOGLER, TURBOCHARGER
10A 8534927 % INTERCOOLERASM., 453 ... ... ... ..., 1 t
8927580 BOLT, 3/87-16X 17 {12.8001) ... ... ... .. ..., 212
8927582 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4° {12.9001) ............ 4] 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°(12.9200) .............. 6|6
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVIGE USE
85450098,
35500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY
BI46389 HF TUBEASSY. . . e e 1
5138508 TUBE, UPPER BVS3 ... ... iereannnnn.. 1 1
5144393 TUBE, LOWERBVE3 | . ... e, h; 1
5146356 HOSE, FEEX. 6 57/64"L. ... .0 0ovrennnnns 1 1
5139343 HOSE FLEX, 28 1/27 L. . . . 1 t
5131575 HOSE ASSY, 39 1/4"L {78300y ......... .... t INBEE t
5199575 @ HOSE, BULK #6 CUTL. 53" (128650} ....... 1
5199579 FITTING, #£6 HOSE 5/8"-18 MALE INV.
Fi. STRAIGHT (12.8552) ... .............. 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8°.18 MALE INV.
Fl. 90 DEG. {12.8B552) ... ....ooveuuren... 1
B924218 CONNECTOR, /16, TUBE {12.8480} ...... ... 1 H
8924171  + CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
12.8460) ... i 1 1 tlrpi] 1]
442338 UNION, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE {12.9478) . .. ... 2
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.40%8) ... ... . ........... 1 1
178917 TEE, 3/8" INV. FIL TUBE {12.9816} ........... ); k]
#q925720 BUSHING, RED. 1/2°X5/4* (128870} ... .. ... 1IN EE
8924144 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBF 45 DEG.
(128480) ... ... . . . .. ... ]
B924%161 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBF 45 DEG.
1128480) . ... i 1 1]
8925030 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
12.8480) ... .. 1 AEERIERERE
5133418 COVER .. e e 1 1 1
5131847 COVER ...t 1] 1 IEEERRE!
5170466 GASKEY 1 1 1 1 % 1 1
5133425 GASKET ..ottt 1 1 1
5170468 GASKEYT {36505} ...... ... ... ... 1
NOV., 1888 PAGE 1.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI1Y DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOQOLER AND AFTERCOOQLER

..................... TYPES oo
PART 9 1 1 1 3
FIG .. .NUMBER .,........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... gitit1itjaliislz]!s 2
ti1]3[8i{6i2]4 0l2
0 3 3 v
35500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
{CONT'D)
186625 BOLYT, /168" 18X7/8" {12.9001) ............ | 2 2 2
8927580  BOLT, 3/87-16X1.016" (12.8001) ............ 212
8927581 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" {12.8001) ................ 212 1 2121212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.8200} ............. 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 2|2 222121212
# NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
CONTACT DDA ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT.
@ STD. BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4+ OMIT 5131847 COVER OR 5103890
SPACER WHEN OIL SUPPLY HOLE IS
TAPPED,
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER 011 SUPPLY
TUBE
51475699  CLIP, 1/2* HOSEI25120) .. .......0.ovvevn.. 1 2 AERR
E134758 CLP{ZBIB6) ... .. tineruneaneannnnn. 2 2
2488022  CLIP, 266 HOSE (128554} _................. 1
5171508  CLIP, 5/8" TUBE, 3/8” BOLT (9.1591) ........ 1
3291251 CiLiP, 5/8* TUBE, 1/2* BOLT {1.1060} ........ 1
5159393  BRACKET, CLIP (SUPPORTI {41575} ... ... .... 1 1
5108612  BRACKET, CLIP(4.4348) .. ... ............ i 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" {12.9001) .............. 2 2
179857 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8% (128001} ............ 1 1
120392 WASHER, 174" (12.8180) ... .. ... ......... 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200} .............. 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.9200) ............. 1 1
121902 NUT, 1/4%28 (128120} ... .o0vvinrvnnvrens 2 2
3.5505 . TUBE. TURBOCHARGER OIL RETUAN
6133417 % TUBEASSY.6VS3 _....................... 1
5133353  TUBEASSY.6VE3 ... ... .......ccoooonn.. 1 1
T0A 5139485 % TUBE 453 ... ... ...c.ceiiiananai... 1
t0A  B139486 % TUBE 453 . ... ......................... 1
5141641 % TUBE 2.88" LLBVE3 .. .. ... ............... 1
B146226  TUBE, BVB3 ... .\ovine i 1
5100412  TUBEASSY. (UPPER} ... ... oooeinn.. 1|1
5100411 TUBE ASSY. {LOWER) ...................... 1]
5102650  TUBEASSY, BVEZ .. ... i, 1
5143869  TUBEASSY.(LOWER} .......ovvueirnenon. 1
5103050  TUBE (W/FLANGE) .. ........c.oveevrnen... 1
5133383  TUBEASSY. ....ootmrinniee s 1
B130627  HOSE, 1 1/8" X4 6/16° ... .. ...cviinn.. t]
10A 5135283 > HOSE, 26°L. {25060} ............u0uuuin... th
5144591 HOSE. 7/8*X10 3/47L. .. .. ..o 1
5113030  HOSE, 1 1/8°X6 1/2° .. .. ... ............. 1 1 1
5132237  FITTING, 5/8" INV. FL TUBE {2.6005} ......... 111
128140 % BUSHING, RED. 3/4°X1/2° (129570} ........ 11
143341 ELBOW, 5/8 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480) ... . 111
5141644  ADAPTOR, TURBOCHARGER DRAIN ...... ... 1
2337379  CLAMP, 1 1/2° HOSE {12.9660) ............. 2 2 2 2
5186840  CLAMP, 1" HOSE{12.8660) ................. 212)2
442343 ELBOW, 5/8°-90 DEG. {12.9480) ......._.... t]t
BI70468  GASKET ... it 1 1 tht11)
BI1389T7  GASKET ... ooiem 1]t
5133426  GASKET .. ... ..oioiiiininn, 1
B132774  GASKET{A.BOTO} ... oo, 1 1
NOV., 1886 BAGE 1.3 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBQCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ... .
PART ] 1 1 1 3
FIG L. NUMBER. ... L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9i1j1{1|l431|B;2|6;3]2
1j1{3]8i6|2;:4 02
o 3 3 7
3.5505 . TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Oll. RETURN
{CONT'D}
5116381 GASKET {LOWER TUBE) {15080} ............ 131
51464086 COVER{3.BO01} ... .. ... .. ... .. iiiieronne t
454813 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" (128001 ... ... ..., 1 i
179816 BOLT, /167 18X3/4" {12800 ............ 2 Z 2
1866256 BOLY, 5/16"18X 7/B{12.9001%) ......... ... 212
8927580 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.015" {12,900 ............ 2 21212
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X 17 {12.8001} ................ 22
120392 WASHER, /16" {12890} .. ... ............ 1 7
103320 LOCKWASHER, 67167 (12,9200 ............. 2 2 232 2
120382 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82007 .............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. z2i2 2 2
* STANDARD LENGTH BOSE; CUT T¢
LENGTH SHOWN.
% CBSOLEYE.
3.5535 - INSULATION BLANKEY, TURBOCHARGER
1GA 5138749 BLANKET, 483 ... ... ... 0 iviiveninsn 1
10A 5138750 BLANKET, 483 .. ... ... ... .. . i iiiann H
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.4 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



HG L NUMBER

58
5B
58

5

3

M P C £

PART

25001 -

5104082
5106638 @

5107087
107431
5104803 @

5104978
5130488
8927270
103197
103196
187425
5131433
163322
8411981

3.5300 -
5104258

5173022
5157412

186622
BO27581%
8927580
5103707
103341
120392
103321
120380
120375
102635

353056 -

5104083
5106670
5104264
5104086
5104256
5140813
5106669
85137620
2139813

NGINES

bETRO!T DIESEL

3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOUOLER

TURBOCHARGER

REFER T(} ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.

TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 6VB3 (AT ..........
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-53 (A1)

(BIOBOOBE oottt e
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 353 (A1} ...........
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V-83 {A%Y ..........
+ TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4.53 (A1)

(B1O3YOBY ..o
SEAL RING, 1.102"X 1138 _ _..............
STUD, 3/8°-16.24X1.88" (5.2020) ...........
STUD, 3/87-16X1 5/8" (12.8117) «...........
STUD, 3/8°.16-24X13/16° (129117 ........
STUD, 3/8"-16-24X1 8/16" {12.8117) ........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X5 174* {12.9001) ... .......
WASHER, . 41°X.81°X.1345° {1.5000) .. ......
WASHER, 7/167 ($2.9200) .. ... .uiviinenn
NUT, 3/87-24 LOCK (12,9120} ..............
+ THE COMPRESSOR COVER AND

TURBINE HOUSING POSITION MAY

NEED TO BE INDEXED.

@ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING

BRACKET (CROSSOVER TUBE SUPT)

3B502) . e
BRACKET (B.5379) . ... oo
SPACER, 7/8" 0.D.X13/32" |D.

78013} .
BOLT, 3/8” 16X1 1/4" (12.8001%) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X 1" {12.9001) ................
BOLT, 3/8"16X41.0156" (12.8001) ............
CLAMP, U BOLT .. ovvreienrannniin
WASHER, 3/8" (12,9190} ..................
WASHER, 174" {12.9190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200) ..............
NUT, 1/4"-20{12.9120) ....................
NUT, 378" 16 {12.8120) ... ...ovueonneann...

CONNECTOR, TUBRBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLEY

ADAPTOR(TEE} .. ...t
TEE(BB41TH oo e
TUBE R BANK) ...oooooin
TUBE (L. BANKY .. ..o
TUBE o ttei e
HOSE, 35" 1DX2" « oo,
ELBOW, TURBO .. ....... ... i,
CLAMP ASSY., 3.82" DIA {6.2085) ... ... .. ...
CLAMP, HOSE 4° (12,9660} .................

NOV., 1886 PAGE

3
7i3
14{7
4
i
1
3
4
4
2
4 4
2
414
1
t
1
4
2 OF

3.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

FALRE Ml

B MRS NI A we




FiG

3

MPC

PART

NUMBER

ENGINES
3.5000A

3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST

8923492
5303394
5107018

3.5420 -

5144041
5103399
5108626
51383326
9139809

B920537

3.5500 .

5123918
5131847
5198575
5199875
51995785
5189575
5199575
51995756

5199575
5199579

5199588
5149830

5103890
5170466
8925030

8924218
8924171
B924142
8824161

8925720
51061020
8524380
8824214
BS275679
8927581
179823
103321
103320
102635
8826979

INLET CONNECTION

GASKET, V53
GAGKET, 3-83, 4.63
GASKET, 6V53

HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR QUTLEY
CONNECTION

HOSE, 3LDXZ 3/4°L oo,
HOSE, 2 1/2°1.D.X2 3/8°L.
HOSE, 2 1/21.D.X2 1/2°L.
CLAMP, HOSE 4" {3.4227) ... ..............
CLAMP, 2 1/16"—3" CLAMPING RANGE
{12.9660)
CLAMP, HOSE 1 9/167-2 172"
CLAMPING RANGE (12.9660)

TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY

COVER, 6V53 {1.1060)
COVER, BYS3 ottt
@ MOSE, BULK #6 CUT 1. 34" (12.8550)
@ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 28" {12.8550)
@ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 32" {12.8550}
@ HOSE, BULK 6 CUT L. 39" {12.8550)
@ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 19" {12.8550)
@ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 54" L.
(T28B50) ...
@ HOSE, BULK 86 CUT L. 28" (12.8550)
FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8".18 MALE iNV.

FLOSTRAIGHT . .. . . o,
FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8"-18 MALE V.

FLOBODEG. .ottt
FITTING, 456 HOSE 5/87.18 MALE INV.

FL. 45 DEG. {12.8552)
SPACER
GASKET e
ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE

(T2.84BO) ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8°-50 DEG. INV. L. TUBE

(12.9480F ..ot

+ CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE

(1284500 ...
BUSHING, 1/4"X 1/8" RED, {BRASS)

{12.9570)

ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

128480V ...
BUSHING, 1/4"X1/2" RED. (12.9570)
STRAPUZE2E5) .. 0o
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550)
TEE, 1/8" PIPE{7.4586} ... ... .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.800% ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-18{12.9120) . ... . ... 0 .
DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (129510} ......... .. ...
@ S$TD. BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

+ OMIT 5103890 SPACER WHEN OIL

SUPPLY HOLE IS TAPPED.

NOV., 18886 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOCLER AND AFTERCOOLER

ST A
7{ai7 114
117lslolsle
4 g
1
ilil1121
2
1
111 2
1 3
Z,
2127 |4
21212
1
1
]
1
1 1
1
1
SRERERERAE
1ititi201
]
111]1i2i1
EEEEEEREE
1i1i113)1
B ERERE 1
1
111
i
1
2
1
1 1
2
42
2 1 1
4tz
2.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
4
715
02

8
111
3

1
2

2
1

1
1 1
1f 1
1t
1 3
1 1
1 1

t
3

1
212

1
212

1

5 5
3 5
21314156
3
HE I A
2
t1 8
2
21212
¥
I IR
¥
HE R B A
113311} ¢%
1111} 1
TP1pt1s
$ t
1212t
111
1§ 3%
111
1F1:1
212]2t2
t] 1
2{212}t2
111




5 3 MPC ENGINES DEYRO!YT DIESEL
3.5G00A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCCOLER

.................... TYPES .. e
PART 3 3 5
CFIG .. NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... s a3l7i3l1lajrlisjals|sis
117 gslslelofzizis}lals
4 0 o 8 3 5
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY
TUBE
E131190  CUP, 3/8° (25120} ... .0 i, 1
2488022 CLIP, 6 HOSE {12.8554) ... .. .. .......... 2i4i3i3721311{3i113)j3i3
5168565 BRACKET, CLIP {81591} .. ...t oieennen. ... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"—24X3/4" (12.8001) ......... ... 1
5101377 BOLT, 3/8" 16X 1" {W/SEAL PATCH)
1B.2020) © @it 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ... .. ..ovvene..., 1
103026 NUT, 3/824 (1291200 ... .o, 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 {12.8200} ... ............ <
35505 . TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Ol RETURN
5104098  TUBE ASSY.(35B503) .. ................. .. 1
5103398  TUBEASSY., 463 . .. .. ... .. ... ...... 1
5106627  TUBEASSY. 353 ... .t iiiiianiiainn. 1
5167001 TUBE ASSY. BVBI (LB} . ... .o 1
5107003  TUBEASSY,SBVSB3@®B) ................. ... 1
BY20654  TUBE ASSY. 353 .. .o 1E1 )1 1
5106340  TUBEASSY. 48B3 .. ... i 3
5106337  TUBEASSY.AB3 ... ... . ...ooooiiiei.... 1
8922262  TUBE ASSY., 3-63(3.5503) .. ... ....... .. .. il
5103859 HOSE ASSY., #1BX187L. ... oo, 111
5169721 HOSE ASSY., 7/8"X24°L. (4.8010} ... ........ 2
5137686 HOSE ASSY., 7/8°X327L. {43001} ........... 1 3 1
5125788 HOSE, 7/B"X23.50°L{8.1720) .. ............ 1 111
S107028  ADAPTOR{BSE503] ... .0 0o, 1
5104192 HOSE, 16X 175" o oo 1 1
5138977 GASKET ...ttt sl bajstedbejef1prin
5116391 GASKET {£.5060) ...\ o 1
8825129 ELBOW, 1790 STREET {12.9580) ... ........ 11 1
8926234 ELBOW, 1°X45 DEG. (12.9580) .............. 11
217986 ECBOW, 17X3/4".90 DEG, PIPE
P12.8600) ..o 1 1 1
5144702 CONNECTOR, 3/47 (6.2165) .. .......... ... . 2
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4”X1 3/8" PIPE {12.8560) ......... 1 1 1
127874 NIPPLE, 1°X1 1/27 (12.9580} ............... 1
5186840 CLAMP, HOSE 17 (12,8660} ............... . 4 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-168X1° {12.9001) ................ zb2i2ial21292)2i2i2§2
179824 BOLY, 5/18".18X1 3/4" {12.800%} ....... ... . 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ... ... L 2fz2i214l2i2iz2l2t2i212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) ...... ... .... 2
35507 . CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OGIL RETURN
TUBE
5142270  CLIP(ABIB3) ... ... .. 1
5127859 CLIF4.80A0} ...\ 1
5147753 CLIP, 16 {12.8562) .. ... ove . 1hil 1] 1}
5186840  CLAMP, 13/18°-1 172" CLAMPING
BRANGE (12.8660) . ... 2
179823 BOLT, 6/167-18X1 5/8” {12.800%) .. ... . ... 21212
8927580 BOLY, 3/8-16X1.018" {12800 ... ... ... 141
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9980) .. ................ 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200} ............. 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} .. ... ... ... .. 111
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.2 OF 350004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

s



8 3 M P C ENGINES BETROIT DIESEIL
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES . s
PART 3 3 4 4 5 5
VG OO NUMBER. L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. ... TE3}7 11417613 5
1|78 j9IB]6]0]212]3|4|65
4 0 B8 3

3.5535 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER

10A 51072187 BiANKEY, 6V53
10A 8923927 BLANKEY, RB. 6VE3 ... ....... .. ... ..., 1
10A 8923928 BLANKET, L.B. 6V53

NOV., 1886 PAGE 2.3 OF 3.5000A
COPYRIGHT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGEIENES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOCLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES _ ... .
PART 6 ] 6 ] Vi
LEIG LONUMBER Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 2164166 21714 4 4
714 41218103 4 4
1 7 1
3.5001 - TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.
58 53107067 TURBOCHARGER ASSY, 3-83{A0 ........... 1 111
58 5106635 @ TUHBOCHARGER ASSY, 4-B3{AY) ... ... ... 1 1 111 11t
58 5107431 TURBGCHARGER ASSY,, 6V-B3(AY ... ....... 2
88 8922614 TURBOCBARGER ASSY. 3-B3 (A1} ........... 1
5B 5101608 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8V-B31{AY) .......... H
103197 STUD, 3/87-16X13/718" {1291 ... ...... 8
B927270 STUD, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" {12.8117) ... ........ 44141414 (1B1a74]4 414¢G 4
5131433 WASHER, .41"X. 81X, 1345 {1.5001} ........ 4141414411654 ]14}4 4144
8411981 NUY, 3/87.24 LOCK (12,0120} ............ .. At4j4F414116{ 43414 41414
@ NOQT SERVICED, USE 5103805,
3.8300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNYING
5173022 BRACKET (8837 ... .. ........c.ciaiiiin, 1 T
89276580 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.015" {12.800% ............ 1 1]
163341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .............. . ... 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200} .............. 1 111
102636 NUT, 3/8%16{12.8120) . ... ... ... ..... 1 111
35308 - CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLEY
5106870 TEE{3BAIT) . . i 1
5140613 HOSE, 3857 1D, X 2" L, ... ... it 1
51068689 ELBOW, TURBO ... ... ... .. iy Z
2138813 CLAMP, HOSE 4" (38400} ............... ... 2
3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUSY
INLET CONNECTION
5103394 GABKET, 3&4-53 ... .. ... ... ... ...... L2 2 O O O O N O 1111
5107018 GASKET, 6VB3 ... ... . .. .. .. .. ... ... 2 2
8923492 GASKET, 6VB3 ... ... ... o 1
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
CONNECTION
5106626 HOSE, 2 1/2° 1.D.X2 1/2°1..{3.6424) ... ..... H Tt 1
5103399 HOSE 21/271BX2 3/8"L ...t H ]2 111 1111
8920837 CLAMP, HOSE 2 1/27 {12.9680) ...... s 2 212 2
2139809 CLAMP, HOSE 2 1/2" {12.8660) ............. 2 214 242 252512
3.5500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Oil SUPPLY
5199578 @ HOSE, BULK #86 CUT L. 39~ (1:2.8550} ....... 1 111 H
8199675 @ HOSE, BULK 46 CUT 1., 287 (12.85560) ....... 1 1 1{1 TPyt
8923850 HOSE ASSY, #6X335B65 L . ................ 1
8924034 HOSE ABSY,, ##BXBBB5" L. ... ............ H
5199579 FITTING, 36 HOSE, /8”18 MALE INV,
FL. STRAIGHT {12.8582} ................ Tt sETPT]E 1111 1{19]
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE, 5/8"-18 MALE INV,
FL., 90 DEG. (128882} .., .. ... ........ TPYETET )1 1§13 1 HE D B
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} ... ..., . ..o, TRt 41111 1191
8924218 ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
{129480) ... ... e 1 I 1
NOV., 1988 PAGE 3 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGMT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOGCHARGER. INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES oo e
PART 6 6 7
LG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 26|46 8 9|71 4 4 4
714124 glojz 4{4i4a|6
1 7 1 5
35800 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OH. SUPPLY
[CONT'D)
8925030 ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG. {12.9480) ............ E 1 111 1E1]1
8924161 ELBOW, 3/8".45 DEG. (12.9480) ............ 1
8925720 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/2" RED. (12,8570} ........ 1
5301020 STHAPL2B288) .. ... . . ... .. 2
8924380 MLUG, 178" BIPE 1298808 ... .. ... ... ... 1
8026879 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {12.95100 ... ... covevunnn 1
8927579 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8 {12,800 .............. 1 111 1
103321 LOCKWASHKER, 3/B" (12.8200) .............. 1 111 1
@ STD. BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
3.5502 . CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022 CLIP, 6 HOSE (128564} ... ... ... ...... sb1)3i3) 31 11]1 t{11]1
2362448 CiLlIP, 688" DIA (1285648 .. ... ... ... ...... 2
3.5505 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Ol RETUAN
8922262 TUBE ASSY., 3-83 (38503} ................. 1
8920654 TUBE ASSY., 353 ... .t iiinas t]1]el 111
5107001 TUBE ASSY, SVB3 B ....... .o, 1
5167003 TUBE ASSY, 6VBZMB! . ... ... ..., 1
5104098 TUBE ASSY., 353 ... .. i t]1
5106627 TUBE ASSY., 3-63(35503) ................. 1
8924840 TUBE ASSY. 453 ... . i, 1 1
8924317 TUBE ASSY., 453 ... i 1
8924842 HOSE, 16X33.0" L. i, 1
so23874 HOSE 7/78"°X33.0" L . 1 1
5138899 HOSE, 7/8"X38 1/2714.3020) ... ...ovvn... 1
823873 HOSE, 7/8" X280 L. ottt 1 1 1
5169721 @ HOSE, BUK 7/8" CUT L. 2 1/2”
WBOI0Y 2
5142594 HOSE, E16X4" L. .o, 1 1
8924842 HOSE, FE18X33"L. ... i 1 1
8924207 ADAPTOR(4.4330) ... v, 1 1
5107024 ADAPTOR(Z.E503) . ... . . 1
E138977 GASKET TP 1 brprb2is]sis th1]:1
65116391 GASKET{1L.BOB0) _........ s, 1
8925129 ELBOW, 1°.80 DEG., STREET{12.9590) .. ... .. 1
217986 ELBOW, 1"X3/4°-80 DEG. PIPE
(12.8800) . ... 1
5144702 CONNECTOR, 3/4" (B.2165) ... ... ......... 2
8924208 CONNECTOR, 1481720} ... ..., 1 111
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4"XY 3/8" PiPE (12.9560} ......... 1
5186840 CLAMP, HOSE 1 (12,9660} .. ... ... .... ... ajztizlz2 2
179824 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/4" {12.9001) ........... Z
8927581 BOLT, 3/8716"X1" (129001 .. ... ........ 213]2]2]21alztz2tz2 z2{21}2
1¢3320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.8260) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) .............. 2i2t2f2121412{212 2{21z2
@ STD. BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
3.5507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER Oil RETURN
TURE
5147753 CLIP, #£16 LONG {12.8662) .. ............... 1 t]111]1 1 1 1
5142270 CLIPE.BEB3Y ... i 1 1
5127859 CLIP, 1" TUBE{4.8040} ... .......0....o... 1
5174091 CLIP, 7/8° TUBE{4.8040) .................. 1
NOV., 1886 PAGE 3.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAlL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI1IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES ..\ttt iaenns
PART 6 6 6 7 7
LFIG .. NUMBER.... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2{6lai6i{616({9i7]a(7i4]/7}]4
7jla|2laj2|8lo}j3]|2(ala]a
7 9 1 3 B
3.5507 . CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
TUBE {CONT'D)
8927580  BOLT, 3/8"16X1.015" {12.8001) ............ 1 1
8827681  BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (128001 ................ 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,9180} .. ................ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. 1
3.5535 . INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
8923926  BLANKET, 8VB3 ... .........c.o.ocooioiis 2
8923927  BIANKET, 6VB3 ............occverinennans 1
8923928  BLANKET, 6VB3 ...............c.ccvennnnn. 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P ENGINES DETROQOLIY DIESEL
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

L e TYPES o
PART 7 7 7 7 7
CFG L ONUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... sl7|s5j7|s5|7i6|7|6|7i67
3is]7|s5lelel1]|e6|3l6itis6
4 8 0 2 4 6
3.5001 - TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN,
TYPE 754 18 THE TURBOCHARGER ASSY.
ONLY.
5101431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V-53 A1) .......... 3
5B 5101508  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. V.53 (A1} .......... 1
8925133  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 3.53 (PAGEB1}....... INERERERER
8925134  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3,4-53 (PAGE N I I I I
BAY e
8927270  STUD, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" (129117} .. .......... afalalaialalalatala
5131433  WASHER, 41"X.817X.1345" {1.5001) ........ 4iajalalalslalalala
2411881 NUT. 3/8*-24 LOCK{12.8120) .. ............ sjalalalalalala]lals
3.5300 - BRACKET ASSY. TURBOCHARGER
MOUNTING
8924591 BRACKET ...\ iiien il SRR 1
5173022  BRACKET(BS379) ...........c.covvenins, 1 111
8927580  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.015° {12.8001) .. ... ... ... 1 1)1
180175 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 174" {12.900%) ............ 4
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8" {12.8001) .. ......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8190} ... ... .......... 1 1]t
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .............. 1 111
102635 NUT, 3/8-16 (12.8120) ... ... ..o, 1 191
35306 - CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET
8924586  TUBEMRB) ... ...t 1
8924587  TUBELB) ... ... i, 1
BO2ABBS  TEE ... .. 1
5146165  CLAMP. 3.88" DIA (6.2085) .. ... .......... 4
5146164  CLAMP, 475" DiA. ...........cooviiernin.. 1
191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4” {12.8001} ... ......... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ........... 3
3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
5103384  GASKET, 3,483 ... ... ... ................ AR AR R R R R
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
CONNECTION
10A 5162888  HOSE 3.5" IDX23/4“L. ... ... ........... 1
10A 5106626  HOSE 2 1/2" 1D.X2 1/2°L. (3.5424) ......... thtbr
10A 5103389  HOSE 2 1/2° 1DX23/8%L. ... ... .. {11111
5147911 CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE {3.5420) . ............. 2
8920537  CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.9660) ............. 2]2l2{2{2
9139809  CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE(12.9660} ............. 2jz2]2i2]2
3.5500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Oil SUPPLY
8924607  TUBEASSY.(3.5508) ...................... 1
5199575 4+ HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L, 39.0)
(52.8B50) ... ... 1 titp1f141
199576 + MOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 28.0"
(128580} ... 13 I B AR
NOV., 1986 PAGE 4 OF 350004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P C ENGINES BETROIYT DIESEL
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES oot
PART 7 7 7 7 Vi 7
CFG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ....... £l7/5171]58 6l7/6l76
311715 sl1}6 6 6
4 8 2 4 6
35500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Oil. SUPPLY
{CONT'D}
5123918  COVER(L10B0) ..o, 1
5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(VZ.BBB2) 1 sirfsbebvdialal1]1]
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG{12.8652) ....... 1 S BT R IR T AE TN BEON AN B AR |
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/87 iNV. FL. TUBE
(1294801 ... 00 e 1 IEEREEEEREREI R R E
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" BIPE (12.9570) .............. 1
8924216  ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ..o e 1 BERERERE
8925030  ELBOW, 3/8"-90 DEG. {12.9480} ............ BEEERERE
8924380  PLUG, 178" PIPE (12,9560} ................. 1
8826978  DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {(12.9510) ................ 1
+ BULK MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022  CLIP, #£6 HOSE{12.8564) . ................. 3 sfals{aslalbsbtit]0
5126504  BRACKET{4.1512} ... 000, 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4"28X3/4" {12.9001) .............. 1
179796 BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9001) ... ........... 1
8927578  BOLT, 3/8%-16X7/8° (12.800% ... ... ... ... .. SRR ERERE
120392 WASHER, 174" (12,8390} ..........oovo0s. 2
103319 L OCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200} . ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200} .............. BERERERE
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (128120} ... 0. o0 .. 1
3.5505 - TUBE, TURBCCHARGER OIL RETURN
8924592  TUBEASSY. ... ... 1
BY20654  TUBEASSY. .....0ooi 111 111 111
8922262  TUBEASSY. ..o i 3
BO924917  TUBEASSY. ... 1
8924840  TUBEASSY. .. ... .. 1 1
5104098  TUBEASSY. ...\l 1
B112426  HOSE, 1 1/8"X1.88" (4.8176} ............... 1
5138898  HOSE, 7/8"X38 1/2°L {4.3020) ............. 1
$137686  HOSE, 7/8"X32°L.44.3001) ................. 1 1
B142594  MOSE #16X4A™L ... ... 1
8923873 HOSE, $F16X25"L. .. ... 1 1
8924842 HOSE, #16X33°L. .. ... i, 1 1
8923874  HOSE, #16X37°L ... oo 1 1
B170468  GASKET .. ... ... .. .. . 1
5138977  GASKET ... ... ... SEREEEEEEEREEERERE:
9402713  CONNECTOR, 1° (12,8380} ................. 1
8924207  ADAPTOR (44330} ... ..o v 11
8924208  ADAPTOR{S.AT20} . ... oo 111
8926234  ELBOW, 1°-45 DEG.{12.9590) _............. 1
217986 ELBOW, 1"X3/4°.90 DEG. PIPE
(12,8600} .. ... oo 1
8924164  NIPPLE, 3/47X1 3/8” PIPE (12,8660} ......... 1
5186840  CLAMP 1 1/8" (12.8660) ... ... ..... ... 2
179816 BOLT, 8/16"-18X3/4” (12.900%) ... ... .. .. 2
8927581 BOLY, 3/8"-16X17{12.9001) ... ... ......... 2i2]12t2]{2lz2lzl2l2]2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.92000 .. ... ... .. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200} .............. 222122t 2)2{212)2
NOV,, 1888 PAGE 4.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e



8 3 MPC FENGINES PETRQOIT DIESEL
3.8000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES (..
PARY r r 7
EG O NUMBER. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5 {76512 |5|r{i6|7|6|7|6;7
3|87 15|9|611]86 6|66
8 0 2 4 -]
35507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER Ol RETURN
TUBE
5147783 CLP 16128662} .. ... .. ... ... 0. TET§ 131481 1 Tl
174091 CLIP, 7/8" TUBE (4.8040} .................. 1
5142270 CLIP{BIB3) ... . e 1
5186840 CLAMP, 13/16"-1 1/2" RANGE
(1286680 . ....... ... ... ... 2|2 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"16X 1" {12.8001) .. .............. t111 1
8927580 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.015" {12.8001) ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” 129180} ... ... .......... 1

NOV., 1886 PAGEL 42 OF 3.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




DETROIT DHtESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES « vt vt e
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
RGO NUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 2isiz2lalslislaisialslalsla
al2isl2i0ialzlas 4ai6i4
1 3 5 7
35001 - TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN ON
PAGE INDICATED BELOW.
53 8924252  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (6V) TV7301)
PAGE Bl oot ranrens 1 1
58 5101431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (6V) (TVB104}
(PAGE ATh o v vt e et eeira e 1
58 8926099  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. {6V} {TV6302)
(PAGE B} oot et e 1
58 8926100  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. {3.53) (TO4E02)
N L 1 t3 IET I AR O
58 8926101 TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (4-53) {TO4E03)
PAGE BT} ...\t e 11111
5104978  RING, SEAL 1.102°-1.138
1L.D.X.092"..098" WIDE {SQUARE
SECTION} .ottt 1 1
8927270  STUD. 3/8°.16-24X1.62" (12.8117) ... ..... 4 4alajafalalajala
187425 BOLT, 7/16°-14X5 1/4” {12.9001 ........... 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............. 2 2
5131433  WASHER, 41°XB1"X.14" (1.5001) .......... 4 alajajalaialsaia
9411981 NUT, 3/8"24 (129120} ... v, 4 4lalalslajs]aja

3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBGCHARGER MOUNYING

8926382 BRACKET (36002} ... .. ... ... ........... 1
8927230 SUPPORT (BRACKETH{R. BANK} .............. 1
8927231 SUPPORT (BRACKETI L. BANK) . ............. 1
5160425 SPACER, 13/327X23/327 (23267} ........... 2
5164294 SPACER, 7/8"X13/32"X1/8™ (7.1881) ........ 2
8927581 BOLY, 3/8718X17{128001} .. ... .......... 4
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4"{128001} ............ 4
189330 BOLY, 3/87-24X3 3747 (129001 ............ 2
9409914 BOLY, 3/8%-16X4 1/4"{128001) ............ 2
8430221 BOLY, 3/8°-24X4 3/47 {12080} ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ........... ... 14
103341 WASHER, 378" (12.8100) ... . ... ... .. .. 4
5131433 WASHER, 41" X.81"X. 14" SPECIAL

B007F . e 8
102635 NUT, 3/B"-16{12.8120) . ... ... ... ... . 4
103026 NUT, 3/78"-24 {32.9120) ............ .. o0t 2

3.5308 - CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET

23500205 TUBEASSY. {L. BANK} ... .................. 4
23500206 TUBEASSY {R.BANK) ..... ................ 1
8926390 TUBE ASSY.{L.BANK} ..................... 1
#926389 TUBE ASSY. (R.BANKY ... ................... 1
5104264 TUBEASSY. (R BANKY ... ... ............. 1
5104086 TUBE ASSY. L. BANK} ... ... e %
5104083 L H H
8924585 TEE . e s 1
5146165 CLAMP, 388" DIA {62085} ................ 414713
5146164 CLAMP, 475" DIA. . .. . 1
5137620 CLAMP, 3.82" DIA. (8.2088) .. ... ........... 4
5130488 STUD, 3/8°X1.88" {8.2020) ................ 4 A
2409914 BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1/4" (12,9001 ..., ... .. .. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) .............. 3
5131433 WASHER, .41"X.81"X 14" SPECIAL

$1.8001) .. 4 4
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (12.8120) .................... 3
9411981 NUT, 378724 (12,8120} ... ......... ... .. 4 4

NOV., 1986 FAGE 5 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO:Y DH+E SEL 5§83 MPC ENGINES
350008  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOQLER AND AFTERCOOLER

................... TYPES 0 e
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8
CFIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2 8|2{sia|slais|s 4|84
4l2|gizjolafjzjajala 418
9 3 7
3.5307 . GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
8923492  GASKET ... . it 1 111
B103394  GASKET ...t 1  EEEERERERERERE
3.5420 . HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AR OUTLET
CONNECTION
10A  B182BB8  HOSE B0 IDX275" L ... e, 1111
10A 5144041 HOSE, 3* IDXZ 3/4" L v, 1
194  B106628 HOSE, 2 172" 1.D.X2 /2" L. {3.5424} ... .. .. .. 1 1] 111
10A  B103399  HOSE 2 1/2"LDXZ3/8° L .......oovviinis ERER
5147911 CLAMP, 3 172 HOSE .. ...t 2]2
5138336  CLAMP, 2.838°-3.25* CLAMPING
RANGE {34227} .0\t 2
8920537 CLAMP, 1 8/16".2 1/2° CLAMPING
RANGE {12.9680) .. ... ... ... ..0c00vur.. 2 22121212
9139808  CLAMP, 2 1/16°-3" CLAMPING RANGE
(T28680) ... zi2]z2
9139813  CLAMP, 3 1/2” HOSE{3.5400} .............. 2
35500 .- TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OlL SUPPLY
5199675 -+ HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 28"} {12.8550) ....... 111
5199575 .+ HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 34"} {12.8650) ... .. .. 1 1
5199875  + HOSE, #6 BULK {CUT L 39"} (12.8550) ....... 1 tir)e] 1]t
5199578 .+ MOSE #6 BULK {CUT L. 457} {12.8550} ... ... 1
5123918  COVER{1.1060) .......... ...\ veerernon.. 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/8%27 (12.9550) ... ... .......... 1 1
8926978  DRAINCOCK, 1/8° (129510} ... . ........... 1
53199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(T2BE82Y 1712 AR RA R AR
8923965 FITTING, #6 MOSE INV. FLD. {12.8552) _ .. ... 1 1
5189588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG)(12.85562} ....... 3 Thvbelebeie] ]
8924214  TEE, 1/8" PIPE(12.9646) ................... 1
8924161 ELBOW, 45 DEG. INV. FLD. TUBE
(I2.8480) . ... 1
8925030 ELBOW, 90 DEG. INV. FLD. TUBE
(929480 ... ..\ 2 1ftht
8924218  ELBOW, 90 DEG. INV, FLD. TUBE
(129480 ... 1 1i1i1i1 1]
89241714 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. ELD. TUBE
(12.8460) ...t e 111 199 1h1]1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE{12.8554} ... ... .......... .. 3201 213 3l313]3l1]111
5131190  CLIP, 3/8 1251200 ... ..o 1 1
5175606  BRACKET{4.1840) ... .. .. ... ... ... 1 1
5173022 BRACKET{6.5378) ...........0 0o, 3 3 111
8927579  BOLT. 3/87-16X7/87{12.8001} .. ... ... ... .. 1 14111}
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.9001} ............ .. 1
8927580 BOLT, 3/87-16X1.016" {12.8601} . ... .. ...... 1 1 111
5101377  BOLT, 3/8-16X17{5.2020) ... ... ........ .. 2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .. .......... .. 211 a2 rp2]2i
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.94180} ... ... ... ... . ... 111 111 1]
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12,9120} .. ... .o, 3
102635 NUT, /816 {(12.9120) ... ... ... .. ... 1 111
117049 NUT, 3/8724{128120) ................. .. 1 1

NOV., 1888 PAGE 5.1 OF 3.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



DETRO!IT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES .o
PART 8 8 8 8
RGO UNUMBER ., L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. 2igi2i8|418;4]{8.:418i4[814
4121821014124 ]4]14:614
9 1 3 7
35505 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER CIL BETURN
8826381 TUBE ASSY. L e 1
5143856 TUBE ASSY. L .. e i
89206864 TUBE ASSY. .. e 1 111 11 1
B922262 TUBE ASSY. {(35B803) ... .. . . e H
8924917 TUBE ASSY, e 1
8924840 TUBE ASSY. . s i
5138899 HOSE ASSY., NO. 16X38.50" L.
(5.30200 ... .. e 1
5144758 HOSE 2/8"X18" L. o e 1
5137686 HOSE ASSY,, NO, 16X32" L. (4.3001} ........ 1 1
8923874 HOSEASSY, NO16X3T7" L. ... i i k| t
51425894 HOSE, FE18X4" L. . ... . i 1
8824842 HOSE, #16X33" L. ... . e %
8923873 HOSE ASSY., #18X28" L. ... . ... .. ... .. .. 1
5170468 GASKEY .. s 111
BI38977 GASKEY ... .. i e 1 AR EEEEEREE
5116391 GASKET {15080 .. ... ... .. . . ... . ... ... k|
84062713 CONNECTOR, 17 (32.9380) ... ... ........... 1
#924171 CONNECTOR, 3/78" INV. FLD, TUBE
(129460 ... .. tl1]1]1
5142070 FLANGE .. ... it 1
8924208 ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT 1" {9.1720) ............ i
8924207 ADAFTOH, STRAIGHT 1* INV. FLD. TUBE
443301 . 1 111
8926234 ELBOW, 45 DEG. ST. 7 {12.8500) ... ....... ° t
5137871 - ELBOW, 80 DEG, SWIVEL 1 . .. ... ..., 10 i
2179886 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1X3/4" RED,
(12.8600) .. ... .. 1
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8"{12.9560) ............. 1
BO27580 BOLY, 3/8716X1.0157 (129800 ............ 212 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° (128001} ... ... ......... 2 ziz2i2ij2i2)2]2iz2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200) .............. 2 212 2121212122122
+ PART OF HOSE ASSEMBLY.
3.5507 . CLIP, TURBOCHARGER Oli. RETURN
TUBE
5184291 CLP, 1 1/47{B3820) .. ............ccoounn. 1
5147783 CLIP, 1188 DIA (128582 ......... .. ..... 1] 11131 1
5174091 CLIP, 7/8" (4.8B0O40Y ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 1
5142270 CUP 1T 1/ DIAABIB3Y ... .. ... ... .. .. 1
5147763 CLIP, 1.188" DIA (128562 ................ 1
5186840 CLAMP, 13/167-1 1/2" RANGE
(129860) ... ... . ... . i, 2 212
8827580 BOLY, 3/8718X1.015" (129009 ............ t
$927581 BOLT, 3/8"16X17 (129001 ................ 1)t
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (129200} .............. t
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... ... ....... . ... 1
3.56535 - INSULATION BLANKEY, TURBOCHARGER
8924257 BLANKET, 8V ..............cvivineins 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 52 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MR



5 3 M P ENGINES
3.8000A  TURBOCHARGER, INYTERCDOLER AN AFTERCOOLER

PART

CEG O NUMBER . L

3.5001 .-

8926101
8926100
8926089
BO27030
8924252
5104978

8927270
5130488
187425
5131433
103322
2411981

3.5306 -

5104264
5104086
8928643
8928642
23500206
23500205
5140613
5106669
5106670
8928638
53104083
103197
5137620
427588
5131433
103321
9411881
9139813
5146165

353067 -

£103394
B923492
2107018

3.5308 -

8928644
BO27582
193221
186725

TURBOCHARGER

REFER TO ASSEMELY BREAXKDOWN ON
PAGE INDICATED BELOW,

TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 453 TO4F03

BTARPAGEBIY oo,
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 353 TO4£02

BB ARPAGE BT} ...t
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V53 TV6302

105 A/RIPAGEB T oo,
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V53 TV7511

86 A/RPAGEBT) . oot
TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 6VS3 TV7301

TOBA/RPAGE B} ...t
RING, SEAL 1.102".1.138”

LD.X,0927-.098" WIDE SQUARE

SECTION ...\t

STUD, 3/8"-18-24X1.62" {12811y ..........
STUD, 3/8"-16-24X1.88"{8.2020) ...........
BOLT, 7/167-14X5 1/4" 129001 ...........
WASHER, 41"X. 817X, 1345" {(1.500Y) ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {(12.9200} .............
NUT, 3/8"-24 LOCK (12.8120) ....... .......

Ll

CONNECTIONS, TURBOCHARGER
EXHAUST INLET

TUBE ASSY {R.BANKY ... ... ... ...
TUBE ASSY (L BANK) ... ... L.
TUBEASSY {LHY .. .. .
TUBEASSY.RB) ........ .. ... ... 0
TUBEASSY 4B} ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ..
TUBEASSY (BB} ... ... ... .. ... L
HOSE, 3 1/2" LBX2" L. oo
ELBOW
TEE{SB41T) . e
TEE e
FEE s
STUD, 3/8"-16-24X13/16" 128117} ........
CLAMP, 3.827 DIA (8.2088) ... .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 /27 (12.900% ............
WASHER, 41"X B1"X. 13487 {15000 ........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4128200} ..............
NUT, 3/87.24 LOCK (12.8120) ..............
CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE{3.54000 .. ......,. e
CLAMP, 3.88"8.2088) ... ... ... ..........

GASKEY, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION

GASKET, 3, 4-8B3 .. ... ... ... ... .. .....
GASKET .
GASKET . .

BRACKET. YTURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLEYT CONNECTION

BRACKET, TEE S8UPPCRT ... ...............
BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/4" (129001} ............
BOLY 7/168"-14X1 1,47 (12.8001) ...... ... ..
BOLT, £/2713X1 1727 12800% ............

NGV, 1886 PAGE

8
48
9 5
0
111
4
414
a4
1]

— B -t

6 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BDIHESEL

A N A 2O e

BT o A

£n B e B




5 3 MPLC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

PART

CHEIG L L NUMBER . ...

3.5308 -

103321
103322
103323

3.5420 .

10A 5103399
10A 5106626
5144041
5162888
9139809
8920537
5138336

5139813
5147914

38500 .

BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION {CONTD)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {129200} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200) ............. .

HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR QUTLEY
CONRECTION

MOSE, 2 1727 LDXZ3/8° 4L o viivrinrnens,
HOSE, 2 1/2” LOXZ 1/27 .. {3.5424) .........
HOSE, 37 1LDX2Z 3784, oot e eaininnn.
HOSE, 3 172" tDXZ 3/4"L, o vviineeriannnnn.
CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE (12.9660} .............
CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.96860} .............
CLAMP, 2.938".3.25" CLAMPING

RANGE {3.8227) . oo v e e e
CLAMP, 3 172" HOSE (35400} ..............
CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE ... i iiirairrinnns

TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY

5109878 L HOSE £E6BULK{CUTL. 280" ... ...........
5199575 4 HOSE, #6 BULK{CUTL 3907 ..............
5199678  + HOSE #EBULKICUTL. 34.0%) ... ... ... ...

8924034
8023850
5123918
8925720
BO24171
5199579

5199548
8923965
8924218

8825030
89241861
8924214
8924380
8926978

3.5502 -

2488022
2362448
51311980
5175606
1010206
8BO27579
8161377
181360
103341
103321
BO25720
103026

HOSE, 26XHBE0" L. . ... o i
HOSE, #B6X3355" L. ... ... ... i,
COVER{13080Y ... . ... ... .. ... ........
BUSHING, 1/27X1/4" RED. {12.8570} ........
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FLLTUBE ............
FITTING, 356 HOSE (STRAIGHT)}

{12BE82) ... .. e
FITTING, #£6 HOSE {80 DEG) {12.8562) . ... ..
EITYING. #6 HOSE {80 DEGI{12.8852) .......
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL, TUBE 90 DEG.

(1294800 ... .. ... e
ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. (12.9480) ............
ELBOW, 3/8"-45 DEG. £12.8480) ... ....... ..
YEE, 1/B"PIPE(12.9616) ...............0....
PLUG, 1/B7-27 PIPE {W/SEAL} {12.9850) ......
DRAINCOCK, 1/8"{12.9810) ................
4 BULK HOSE, CUT 7O LENGTH SHOWN,

CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
TUBE

CLIP, #6 HOSE {12.8854} ., ................
CLIP, #£8 HOSE (12.8584) . ... ... ...........
CLIP, 3/87{2.81200 ... .. ... ... ... ... ...
BRACKET {4.9540) ... ... ..................
STRAP, HOSE {28288} . ... .. ... ... ........
BOLY, 3/87.16X7/8"{128001) ... ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.00°(5.2020} ..............
BOLT, 3/8".24X3/4" {12.900%) ............ ..
WASHER, 3/87 {12.8190) ... ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.9200) ..............
BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. (129570 ... ...
NUT, 3/8"-24{12.9320) .. ... ... .. ... ....

NOV., 1888 PAGE

. 9
41810193
g:i65]1710
0 8

11 Z

1 H
212 4

2 2
171

1 1

t113t] |¢

T34 1 1

1 1
1] 1

1

1

1113 3

2

2

1111

t) 11

6.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

]

DETROIT DIESEL

— ik

Cak b e B3

TYPES
9
919
119

8
2
1
2
1
2




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT RPIESEL
3.85000A  TUHRBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ... o
PART 8 9 9 1
SFIG L UNUMBER. .. L NAME AND DESCRIPYION ... ... ... 4| 8]0]913 2|9|06
281750 511192
8|7
3.5505 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OH RETURN
2920654 FTUBE ASBSY. . ... i e 1
8924840 TUBE ASSY. . . e 1
8926789 FUBE ASSY. (... ... e 1
5104088 TUBEASSY. ... 111 H 1
8926788 TUBEASSY. ... e H
5107001 TUBEASSY. ILB) ........ ... . iviiinnn i
5107003 TUBEASSY. (RBY ... .. ... ... ... 1
8928637 TUBEASSY. ... ... . 3
8923873 HWOSE ASSY., #16X258"L. ..., ............. 3
8923750 HOSE, £16X1057 L. .. .. .. ... .. .ol H 1
5168721 + HOSE, 7/8" 1D.X24" L.{CUT L. 2 1/2°
LIMABOIO} ... o 2
8824842 HOSE, #18X33.07 L. ... .. .. ... ... ... 1
8827534 HOSE, #E18X8.0°L ... ... ... ... ... 1
B13157% HOSE ASSY., #£6X39.257L. {7.8300) ......... 1
£138977 GASKEY . e LI I B B O B B
5116391 GASKET{1.8060} ..................ivovain 1
5170468 GASKEY . e 1
5167024 ADAPTOR{3DS03} ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
8824208 ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT 17 {21720} ... ....... t
5144702 CONNECTOR, 3/4" (5.2165} ................ 2
8924471 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD 3/8" TUBE
£3129480) ... ... ... . oo i 111
8924161 ELBOW, 45 DEG. 3/8B" TUBE (12.8480) ....... 111
5137871 ELBOW, 80 DEG. SWIVEL 1" ... ... ... ..... 1
8927581 BOLY, 3/8"16X1" (128001 ... ............ 212121412 2
179824 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/4° {128001) ........... s
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92007 .............. 22121412 p's
103320 LOCKWAGHER, 67167 {12.8200) ............. 2
+ BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
3.5507 - CLIP. TURBOCHARGER OiL RETURN
TUBE
147763 CLiP, #1861 ONG {12.8562} .. ............... 11 H
5174081 CLIP, 7/8" TUBE(4.8040) ... ... ........... 2
5186840 CLAMP, 1 1/B"{128660} .................. 212142 2
5173022 BRACKET, CLIP{8.5379) ..., ... ............ 1
8927580 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.018° {12800%) ...........,. 2
8827581 BOLT, 3787 18X 1" {12.8001) ... ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180} .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 2
162638 NUT, 3/8"-16 (128120} .................... 1
3.5535 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
8923926 BLANKET ... . . ... ... e 2
B923927 BLANKETIB) ... ... ... ... . ooviiunna., 1
8923928 BLANKETRR} ... ... . . . H
8923871 BEANKEY ... .. ... . . . . . 1
BY2BIYES BLANKETHSGY ... . i
BO28754 BLANKET(TEE} ... ... .. . ... . ... . ... .. 1
8928756 BLANKET{LBY ....... ... ... ... ........ i
8928757 BEANKET{REY ... ........................ H
23500441  BLANKET{TURBO} ......................... 1
23500437 BLANKET{TEE) ... ...............c...... 1
23800439 BLANKETHBY ...... ..., . ... ..o, 1
23500440 BIANKET(RBY ............... . ....c0.0..... t
NOV., 1886 PAGE §.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHYT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E Gi |1 K .Y
LFIG U UNUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .......
a8 D g H J L N
3.5001 - TURBOCHARGER
104 5138565 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-53(TEQC-675) ....... 1
104 5138740 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-53(FEQ.678) .. ..... 1
5141322 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8VE3(T-1810) ....... 3
5132530 TURBOCHARGER ASSY, 6VE3(T-1800) ....... 1
5145126 TURBOUHARGER ASSY, 8VE3(T-18A401 ... ..., 1
58 5143099 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BYE3{T.10440) . .. . ... 1
5101431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (TV-8104) ........... 1
5B B106635 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4.53 (T04BOS) ..., ... 1
58 5104082 TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, VB3 (TV6T} ........ 1
58 5104803 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 453 ............... 1
5B 5107067 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3-83 {YO4ABOBY .. ... .. 1
58 5107431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8VE3 .. ............ 1
5B 8922614 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3-53 (TB4110) ... ... 3
58 5101508 TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 6VE3 (TVB101) ... ... ) 1
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR _
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY.
3.5003 - HOUSING., TURBOCHARGER TURBINE
SA 5198924 HOUSING, 483 ... ... . 11
5198037 HOUSING, BVE3 .. . et 1
5A 5198254 HOUSING, 6VE3 .. ... i 1
5199503 HOUSING, BVE3 ... iiivenreannnan. 1
5189057 HOUSING, BVYB3 ... .. e 1
5149168 HOUSING ... . e 1
5B 5149552 HOUSING, 483 ... .. . .. 1 Tt
5B 8921425 HOUSING ... .. . e 1
5149494 HOUSING, 453 .. ... . s 1
5149627 HOUSING, 3-B3 .. ..ttt irararannns 1
5148170 HOUSING, BVE3 ... ... . . . . ... 1
SA 5198935 LOCKSTRIP . i, 3|3
51982855 LOCKSTRIP L . i e, 313
585726 PLATE, LOCK .o e e s 4141414
5B 51495563 PLATE LOCK i 3 3|3|3
5149473 PLATE, LOCK ot 2
5A 5198933 CLAMP L . 313
5B 5148554 CLAMP .. . 3 3133
5198494 SPACER, LOCKPLATE ... ... . e ... 4 41414
5B 173639 SCREW, O73"X1/4" {12.9067) .............. 2
BO21763 SCREW, 5/16"-18X.828" {12.9027} .......... 4
5198996 BOLT, B/18°-18X1/2" .. . . . 8 818
179816 BOLT. 5/16".18X3/4" (12.800%) . ........... 4
5A 8927578 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (128001 . ............. 618
58 5149558 BOLT, 6/18"18X1/2" .. ... .. . . . v, 6 6|66
58 9418007 BOLT, 1/4"20X1 1/8* ... ... .. ... cuu.. .. 4
9419006 BOLY, 1/4°-20X4° (128001} ... ... .cv..... 4
585713 NUT, 1/4"-28 LOCK (35022} ................ 1
1033206 LOCKWASHER, 6/167 {12.9200) ............. 4
3.5018 - HOUSING ASSY. TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.5018 AND 3.8027 THRU 3.5038.
5198927 HOUSING, 4-53 INCLUDES PINS} ............ HE I
5198245 HOUSING ASSY., 6, BVE3 {INCLUDES
PING) o 111
5199024 HOUSING, 6, 8VEI UNCLUDES PINY .. ..., .. .. 131
5199020 HOUSING ASSY., 6. 8VS3 .................. 111
5148165 HOUSING ASSY. ... .. . e, 1
E1495356 HOUSING ASSY.. 453 ... . ... . ............ 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOGLER

................... COLUMN ... ... ...
PART A [ E G t K M
CFIG . NUMBER .. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
8 D F H J L N
3.5018 - HOUSING ASSY. TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE (CONT'D}
5B 8921419  HOUSING ASSY. 6VE3T . .......o.ouvinn. 1
58 5149471 HOUSING ASSY., 4-53 (INCLUDES PINS) . ... ... 1
5B 5149628  HOUSING ASSY. 353 ... .....cooveneonn.. 1 1
58 BY20899  HOUSING ASSY. 6VB3 .. .................. 1
5199606  MOUSING (INCLUDES PINS} ................. 1
58 5149169  HOUSING ASSY, 6VB3 .................... 1
5149153  HOUSING NCLUDES PINS) ... ....onvvnn... 1 1
58 B149636  MOUSING, 453 ... .......occveienennnnens ! ti1]1
5A 5198929  SHROUD, WHEEL 483 ... .................. 111 1
5199055  SHROUD, WHEEL 6,8VB3 ................... 1] 1
5149167  SHROUD, WHEEL ... ... .. ... ............. 1 1
5B 5149646  SHEOUD, WHEEL ....................o.... 1 ARRE
5, 5198939  PLATE THRUST ....... D 111
5109492  PLATE, WARNING ............ccooieunoi.n. ti
58 149356  PLATE, LOCK .. ....ooirorinniaannnnnns, 6l¢6 2 2122
5149481 @PLATE NAME ... ... ... ... .c.cneeeuo... 1
5198249  BACK PLATE, ROTOR ... ......coooivenonn. 141
5199491 .+ BACK PLATE ASSY, ROTOR ................ 111
5199607  BACK PLATE ASSY. ROTOH ................ 1 1
5B 5149542  BACK PLATE ASSY, ROTOR ................ 1 19111
58 8921423  CLAMP, INDEXING {3.5022} ................. 1
5B 8921421 BACK PLATE ASSY., ROTOR ................ 1
5B 8921759  BACKPLATE, TURBO ..........occoveviuns. 1
BA 5198936  RING, SEAL {NOT PART OF HOUSING
ASSYY oot 131 t]1]t tjt)e]
5198248  RING, SEAL {BACK PLATE TO HOUSING} ...... 111
5B BOZI7BE  ORING ..ot 1
B1494B7  GASKET ... ..o iiirtii e s 1
B198247  LOCKSTRIP ... ...t aia
5199602  LOCKSTRIP ... ... ... . . a4
B149188  LOCKTAB ..........0 00, 4 4 4
55 5199620  PIN,.101" DiA X ,250"L. GROOVE ........... 2{21z2iz2i212j2i212[21212i212
173639 SCREW, 1/4" DRIVE (12.9067) .............. aiaf2 2
5199493  SCREW, #4.40X 19" DRIVE ................ 313
5149199  SCREW, SELETAPPED ..................... 1
8921754  SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.
(BB022) ..\ e B
B921748  CLAMP PLATE{35022) .. .................. 3
8419006  BOLY, 1/47-20X17 {12.900%) . ... ......... 4
BA 186676 BOLT, 1/47-20XE/8" {12.9001) .............. 4ia 4 4)lals
186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18X 1" (12.8001) ... ......... 414
B199852  BEARING ..............coc0iiiieiaiiis 1111111 1 1
+ INCLUDES BEARING AND DRIVE
SCREW. {(NOT SOLD SEPARATELY)
@ OBSOLETE.
3.5022 - HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER
COMPRESSOR
5A 5198982  MOUSING, 483 ... ... ......ocouviiinnnn.. 111
5199068  HOUSING, 8VE3 .. ...............c.ov.oii. 1
5A 5198251 @HOUSING, 8VE3 . ..............covveiniiis 1
BA 5198826 * HOUSING, V53 .. ... .......ovurenenn..., 1
5199429  HOUSING, B8YSS3 .. ... ... ... ... ccioii. 1|1
5199611 HOUSING ... oot 1 1
58 5149549  HOUSING 453 ........................... 1
5B 8921422  HOUSING, 6VB3 ... ............o oo 1
58 5149626  HOUSING, 353 .. ...........ovvnrnnnn. 1 1
5149488  COVER 453 .. ....... .. .. . ... .. ... 1
5A 5198937  CLAMP, INDEXING {35020} ................. 1l
5198833  CLAMP, SECTIONING ...................... 111
54 5199424  CLAMP INDEXING ... 0ooo i, 4 111
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.



DETROIT DIESEL E3 MPEC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

.................... COLUMN ... ... ...,
PART A C G M
DFHG OO U NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......
B D E H 4 k. N
3.5022 . HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER
COMPRESSOR {CONT'D}
5148160 CLAMP INDEXING ... ... .. .. ... . ... 1 1
5B 5149162 CLAMP INDEXING ... ... 1 i 1
58 5149551 CLAME . e 3 3133
5B 5145476 CLAMPPLATE ... . .. ... i 2
88 5149580 FATELOCK . . 3 31373
5198257 RING, 25071, .. ... tpti1Ls
5188258 BING L i 1
443230 PIN, 3 /8" {12.8270Y ... ... . i 4
5B 586713 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 ... . ... .o oL H 1
Y 5149163 NUT, 174728 LOCK .. ... .. viaiiiiinonn 1 1 1
B 178812 BOLT, B/16"-18X1/27 {12,900 ............ 8 6 61616
@ THRU TURBO SERIAL NUMBER 132,
NCT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5198826 HOUSING AND INCLUDE
1-8198526 WHEEL.
* EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NUMBER 133,
3.6027 . BEARING, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFY
BA 5198930 BEARING, THRUSTY ¢NBOARD) (3.5037) ....... 14
5149460 BEARING KIT (TURBO} ... ... ... . 21111121y 1141 i 1
5199862 BEARING {3.5018} . ... .. .. ... ... .. ... .. 1
58 51495643 BEARING, THRUST {36018y ................. 3 1§17 1
58 5148540 BEARING{3.5018} ..................vvunn, 2 21212
6B 892178685 BEARING ... ... ... ... ol 1
8821761 BEARING, THRUST (3.6038) ................. 1
5AB 5198988 SPACER ... ... . 2122 ¢t2]2 2 2 2
BARB 5198049 RING, SNAP ... . i 3{313]3{3j3;3 3 3
6B 514954% RING, RETAINING {38018} .. ... ... ... ..., 4 41414
23.5028 . SEAL, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT OIL
BA 5198838 RING, SEALIPISTONTYPE} ....... ... .. ..., 111
58 5197583 RING, SEAL {PISTON RING TYPE} ............. tf2pt2ar2i2l2 2 2
£8 5149154 RING, SEAL (MSTONRING TYPEY ... ......... 1 1 H
] 5148537 RING, SEAL {PISTON RING TYPE} .. ........... H {3411
5B 5345838 RING, SEAL (PISTON RING TYPE}
{3BO3B) ... ... 1 11141
5B 8921747 RING, SEAL ... . ... ... i
58 8921757 RING, SEAL ... 1
3.6029 - DEFLECTOR, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT 0Oil
8921758 DEFLECTOR ... ... . . i, 3
325030 - RCTOR ASSY., TURBOCHMARGER
5198829 ROTORASEY. ... e 111
3.5033 . SHAFT ASSY., TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
BA 5198923 * SGHAFTASSY, 483 . ... ... . .............. 171
BI197326 @ * SHAFTASSY, 68VE3 .. ... ............. 141
5199021 * SHAFTASSY, 6BVS3 ... ..., ... ......... 111
5199608 SHAFT ASSY. ... .. ... ... . i 1 1
5B 5148539 SHAFT ASSY., 3.B3 .. ... ... ... .......... H T 1 )1
8 8920956 SHAFT ASSY. BVE3YT ... ... ... .......... 1
5149485 SHAFTASSY. 483 ... ... ... .. ..... .. 1
NOV., 1388 PAGE A 1.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPUORATION



DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURHOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

.................... COLUMN ... ... viiinn.,
FART A c E G I K M
CEIG L NUMBER. .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., .....
B D F H J L N
3.5033 - SHAFT ASSY. TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
{CONTD)
* INCLUDES INTEGRAL TURBINE WHEEL
{NOT SOLD SEPARATELY).
@ OBSOLETE.
3.5034 - COLLAR, TURBOCHARBER HOTOR
THRUST
5A 5198924  COLLAR .. ..t 111
58 5187325 COLLAR .ottt e 111114 1 1
58 5149547 COLLAR oottt 1 NERE)
5B 5149479 SLEEVE, THRUST . e, 1
8921756 BING, SNAP 1
BO21763  INSERT ..ottt i
3.5035 - SPACER, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
THRUST
5A 51898925 SPAGER ..o\t 111
5197328 SPACER ... .. e 111
58 5199622 SPACER ..t 1] ] 1
3.5036 - WHEEL, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR
5A 5108826  WHEEL 453 ... 0 111
58 5149541 WHEEL 453 .. oot 1
5198527 WHEEL, B,8VB3 .. ... 111
BA S187324 FEWHEEL BVB3 ... . 1
BA 5188526 @ WHEEL, 6V53 ... .t 1
5199023  WHEEL 6.8VE3 ... ... . 111
BI4G166  WHEEL .. ... 1 1
58 5149487  WHEEL 453 ... ... . 1
5B 5149629  WHEEL 353 .. ... .. 1 1
58 8921420  WHEEL 6V53T ... ... 1
58 8920501 WHEEL, BV53 ...t 1
54 5189557 NUT, 5/16%24 LOCK ... o, 11 1
BA 5198579  NUT. 3/8"2410C0K ... ... ..o, HEREREREE 1
58 5149548  NUT, 174728 ..., 1 1i11]1
58 8821752 NUT, /1824 ..ot 1
# THARU TURBO SERIAL NUMBER 132;
NOT SERVICED, USE 5198619 KIT
{3.5036).
‘ @ EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NUMBER 133,
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ... NUMBER

58
58
58
58
58

56
5B
5B

5B
58

53

8

3

MPC

PART

35001 -
8924252
8925133

8925134 ~+

8926100

8926101 *

BY26099
BO927030
173639

3.5003 .

8925754
23501566
23501283
5149162
5149163

35018

8925741
23501547
23501286
5925742
5149173
5108929
B925746
23501549
51989836
B925748
8925747
23501548
8925750

3.5022 -

B92E753
23501568
23501514
B920963
8921423
5149163

3.5027 -
8925744

5198988
5198049

*

#*

ENGINES

3.5000A

DEYROIY DBDLESEL

TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFYERCOOLER

TURBOCHARGER

TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 6VE3 TV7I301

1.08 A/R
TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 3-63 TO4B08
TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 4.563 TO4BS8
TURBOCHARGER ASSY, 3-53 TO4EQG2

B8 A/R
TURBCOCHARGER ASSY,, 4.53 TO 4E03

1.05 A/R
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6VE3 TV75 11
.86 A/R
SCREW, 1/47 DRIVE {12.8067)
* COMPONENT PARTS OF ASSY. ARE
NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE FOR
SERVICE.

HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE

HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
CLAMP, INDEXING V BAND
LOCKNUT, 1/47-28

HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE

A HOUSING ASSY INCLUDES ITEMS iN
3.8018 AND 3.5027 THRU 3.80386,

HOUSING ASSY. 6V53
HOUSING ASSY., 6VE3
HCUSING ASSY., 6VE3
HOUSING, 6V53

SHRQUD, WHEEL
SHROUD, WHEEL
BACK PLATE
BACK PLATE
RING, SEAL

SEARING, QUTBOARD THRUST TURBO
SCREW, DRIVE
SCREW, DRIVE
BOLT, 1/47-20X1"

HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER
COMPRESSOR

HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
CLAMP, INDEXING V BAND
CLAMP, INDEXING V BAND
LOCKNUY, 1/4"-28

BEARING, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFY

BEARING
SPACER

NOV., 19886 PAGE B

1 QF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

JEE

EoR 4N

(ad P I

COLUMN
G

e -

——

LR )

(a3 A3 M




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INYERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... COLUMN ... ... .. ... .. ...
PART A C
FiG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........
B D F
3.5028 - SEAL, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT QiL
5149154 RING, SEALIPISTONRINGTYPE} ............. 1 111
5197583 RING, SEALPISTONRINGTYPEY ............. A 212
35033 - SHAFT ASSY. TURBCOCCHARGER ROTOR
58 8925743 SHAFT ASSY. ... .. i 1 1
56 235015822 SHAFTASSY. ... ... ... il 1
3.5034 - CCOLLAR, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
THRUSY
58 8H25751 COLLAR .. e t 1)1
3.5035 . SPACER, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
THRUST
§8 8525749 SPACER ... .. e 1 131
3.5036 - WHEEL, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSCOR
58 8925745 WHEEL 8VB3 ... .. H
BB 23801564 WHEEL. 6V53 ... .. .. ... ... oLl 1
5B 23501288  WHEEL 8V83 .. .. ... .. L. i 1
5B 8925752 NUT, LOCK .. H 1
8B 235801292 NUT LOCK ... ... . . ... .. . . 1

NGV, 1986 PAGE B 1.1 OF 3.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



